The undeivigned, 1

Variance from Section

e . ——

";
Froperty is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations. !
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pposting, etc., upon filing of ihis i
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of i
Baltimore County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, i
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we ‘
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the rubject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser: Legai Owner(s): nap, 2 ]
i, 2| 1
_____________________________________________ Gus J. Livaditis | ANZZ4 g
W Print Name) fECcren
: — { osimcr :
__________________________________________________ bw_ ----M- ~ el & :
Signature j T :;:: g §
: oh K
_____________________________________________________________________________________ | e, XA [ § R oV
(Type or Print Name) sv. 25 i &
FNAL ¢ ot
Gy s T St T T 0f
. o Bt . ) : Aspen Mill Professional Building §
Attorney for Petitioner: : Siite 108
Mmoo ____545cott Adam Road  561-1711 :
Address Phone No.
__________________________________________ ----Lockeysville, Maryland. 21093 __ __
City and State

T e e i - - -

e o e e - ——

i} mmeecommeeeeee -.—__810 Gleneagles Court ___ 821-6500
Address Phone No
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______._ th . __ day

of .__...July

2
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'PETITIC ! FOR ZONING VA! ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF RALTFIMORE COUNTY:

[ Jlegal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and whirh is
destribed in the description and plat attached bereto and made a pant hereof, hereby petition for a

- ———

A e e v T e

’5“;.’4/:4; ;v setbocte Lrom
dts-fwnu. wt.ck w .t c:newfc WJ)’A/}J re ml; At
SGh  wifackd ¥~ . boieing .

-

required by the-iar_ﬁ};é Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Bjltimore County, that property be posted, and that the publi¢ hearing bhe had before the Zoning
Comuflissioner of Baitimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

——— e ——
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Name, address and phone number of lega! owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

..... Johnson,.Mirmiran_&. Thompsoo,_PLA.

Name

, 19092 » that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

_____ , at 10345 Grepoek

{over)

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

MEMBERS

Rureau of
Engineering

Department or
Traffic frgineering

State Roads Commission

Burezu of
fire Preventicn

. Health Department

Preoject Plarning

Building Department
Beard of Educaticn
Zoning Administration

Iudustrial
Development

BALTIMORE CGUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER

August 16, 1985

Aspen Mill Professional Building
Suite 108,
Cockeysville, Maryland 21093

RE: TItem No. 393 - Case No. 86-88-%A
Petitioner - Gus J. Livaditis
Special Exception and Variance Petitions

vear Mr. Livaditis:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group

petiticns., The comments from the CRG have been added to those of the
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part of this case file.
are not intended to irndicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
'equested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations us to the sultability of
the requested zoning.

fo~ processing te add a sign variance.

Also, the layout and size of
parking spaces were changed.

These rciiticns were accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Q«ﬁ%ﬂé

Chairman
‘oning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr ' ’7._
Enclosures

cc: Johnsca, Mirmiran & Thompson, P.A.
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. TITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION O o
PET o ‘ N
N g Lm‘ i s . i s s zmu
~ ‘ ",
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY; Vit

i : i i i ' ‘hich is

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of tne property situate in Baltimore County and w
described in the gde_scription and plat aitached hereto and mada a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Coitnly, to use the

herein described property for —-_____ Liass "8" office building in 2n R-0 zone_as

A L Ak Ak i S e =An e e A S e e A e e B

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this petition,g and fugtger :fgree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Raltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
whick is the subject of this Petilion.

Legal Owner(s):
Gus J. Livaditis

Contract Purchaser:

%ﬁe or Print Nfar% ‘/6,_.#

Signar

Signature

City and State

Attornzy for Petitioner: Aspen Mill Professional Building

Suite 108 i
_____________________________________________ 24 _Scott Adam_Road _____561-3711__
o {Type ar Print Name) Address Phone No.

...... Cackeysville, Maryland. 21093 ____

Signature City and State
_______________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"'}.}1}1}55'3 __________ tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State Name
' : 810 Gleneagles Court  821-6300
Attorney’s Telephone No.: __._______._._.___ - T PR e,
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ 24th .. day
of ____.." July . . 19..?.5__, that the subject matter of this petition be adveriised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that properiy be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioper of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ._.__.28th ________ day of ___Auqust _________ 19.83__, at 10:45 o'clock
AL M )
Z.C.0.~No, 1

(over)

£
Mr. Gus J. Livaditis ;

S4 Scott Adam Road §

{CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-referenced 2

They &

It should be noted that the petition was amended after it was acceptec

T s

810 Gleneagles Court ‘
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAKYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS

DATE: July 16, 1985

FROM: Edward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief

Developers Engineering Division

PROJECT NAME: Livaditis Professional Center

PRZIZIT NUMBER: 85160

LOCATICN: York Road and Orthoridge Road

DISTRICT: ac3

The Plan for the subject site, dated June 3, 1985, has been reviewed by the
Developers Engineering Division and we comment as follows:

—r——— 4 o -

GENERAL COMMENTS:

All construction drawings and construction for public use shall conform with
Baltimore County Department of Public works Design Standards and Standard Specifica-
tions and Details for Construction.

. All Improvements, Iintersecticns, entrances., drainage requirements and con-
struction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards, speci-
fications and approval of the Marvland State Highway Administration .n addition
to those of Baltimore County.

S The Developer is responsikble for the full cost of all highway and storm drain
construction.

A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the owner and Galtimore County
for the required public improvements, after which a Building Permit may be approved.

The Developer shall be responsible for damages to the County's facilities,
such as water meters, manhole:, curbs and gutters and inlecs within his subdivision.

Occupancy Permits will be withheld until such damages have been corrected. ’ -

The Plan is satisfactory pending conformance with the following comnents.

o

('quntg Board of Appeals of Baltimore Qounty

Room 200 Tourt House (Hearing Room 1218)
Towson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

1986

January 17,

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
%

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE=-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79

CASE NO. 86-88-XA GUS J. LIVADITIS

SW/corner York and Othoridge Rds.
9th District

SE-Class B office bullding in RO zone

VARIANCE-30' non-illuminated sign in lieu of
permitted & sq. ft. non-illuminated sign

11/20/85% - DZC's Order-GRANTED w/restrictions

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 19856, at 10 a.m.

cC: Gus J. Livaditis Petitioner

Keith E. Ronald, Esq. Ceounsel for Petitioner

Ruth Walker Protestant
Mary Ginn "
Eric Rockel I

Johnson, Mirmiran &
Thompson, P.A.

Puyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel for Balto. County
Norman E. Gerber

James Hoswell

Arnold Jablen

Jean Jung

James Dyer

June Holmen, Secretary

HIGHWAY COMMEMNTS:

The Developer shall be responsible for the relocation of 4any utilitics or poles
as required by the road improvemerits.

L A I AR e
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Livaditis Professional Center
Project # 85160

July 16, 1985

Page 2

It shall be the responsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
rights-of-way within the property and to initiate such action that may be pnecessary
to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer shal]l be responsible
for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or
abandonment of these rights-of-way. "Special attention is called to the Fillet
frequired) at the intersection of York Road and Orthoridge Road”.

The entrance locations are sub

ject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering.

Commercial entrances shall be a minimum of 24’ and a maximum of 35' feet wide.
Depressed curb 1s to be used with no curh returns to the property line.

Pricer to removal of any existing curb for entrances,

the Developer shall obtain
a permit from the Bureau of Public Services, Attention:

Mr, C. E. Brown, 494-3321.

Ramps shall be provided for bhysically handicapped persons at all street
intersections.

Sidewalks are required adjacent to the public roads serving this site. The
walks shall be 5' wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore County

Standards, which places the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the property line,
or the adjacent une cumbered area.

Screening shall be placed so as to prevent headlights within the parki

ng areas
from interfering with the traffic on the adjacent road.

The Developer shall be responsible for construction staxe-out of all
improvements required in connection with this site and all sta
accordance with Ealtimore County Standards.

highway
ke-outs shall ke in

It shall be the Developer's responsibility to have his engineer set property
line control stakes on the points of curvature and points of tangency and on

adjacent rights-of-way along proposed roads to re used as control for the staks-cut
of utilities.

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AMD STORM WA TER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS:

The Developer is responsible for the total actual cost of drainage facilities

required to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed
te a suitable outfall.

Onsite drainage facilities serving only areas within the siie are consjidered
Frlvate., Therofcre, oonscriotiin il 3 n 3 [l oLl tha I e

SALNILNANSE Sleal L VLAY
bility. lowvever, a drainage area rmap, scale 1"=200', including all facilities and
drainage areas involved, shall be shown on the required construction plans.
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BALTTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

~County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tewson, Maryland

21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

day of July »

Petitioner GuS Js Livaditis

Petitioner's
Attorney

Johnson, Mirairan & Thompson, F.d.

Livaditis Professicnal Center
Project # 85160

July le6, 1985

FPage 3

1985.

Received by

Zoninch*dnimss

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or

permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or dama
especially by the concentration of surface wvaters.
may result, due to improper grading or improper inst

would be the full responsibility of the Developer.

Development of this property throuyl stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings decwn-
A grading permit is, therefore,

stream of the property,
including the stripping of top soil.

In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (8ill No. 13-85}
a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance B

a grading permit.
on the sediment control drawing.

A permanent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of t
runcff based on a 2~year and 10-year frequency storm must be provided on the site.

Storm water management must comply with the regquirements of the 1924
County Storm Water Management Policy and Design Manual adopted Se

A sediment control plan is required.

Storm water management drawings will Le nocessary to be revivwe

prior to the recording of any reccrd
permits.

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this property has been referred
Water Division for review and comment in re

this' development.

Permi.'sion to obtain a metered connection from the existing main may be

obtained foom the Department of Permits and Licenses.

The Develoger is respcnsikle for the cust of cazping or
house connection not used to serve the Fropused site,

Permissicon to connect to, or (to

ges to adjacent properties,
Correction of any problem which
allation of drainage facilities,

he oi’ginal

d und approved
rlat or the issuance ot any yrading or building

to the Baltimore City
gard to adequacy of water piessure in
If Baltimore City has any comment, it will be forwarded,

plugging any existing

connect additional saritary fixtures to) the

exizring poblic sanitary saver =ay ha rbtyirad frem the Dapartront of Dewwivas g

Licenses.,

This property is subject to Water and/or Sewer System Connecticna Jharges
based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County

Policrh.

necessary for all grading,

ond posted prior to issuance of
The number of square feet of land disturbed shall be indicated

Baitimore
ptember 11, 1384,
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Qouxty Board of ‘_Appealz of Baltimare @ ounty

Boom 200 Court House
Totnson, Margland 21204
(301} 494-3180

1986

B I e T

May 28,

Ms., Ruth Walker, President

Crchard Hills Community Association
6 Westbury Road
Cockeysville, Md. 21093

Case No. 86-88-XA

Gus J. Livaditis

Re:
Dear Ms. Walker:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and
Order passed todavy oy the County Board of Appeals in the above
entitled matter.

Very)truly yours,
-/ y%
¢fﬁ7ug iy

g
"Jhne Holmen, Secretary

Gus J. Livaditis

Keith E. Ronald, Esq.
Ms, Mary Ginn
Eric Rockel
Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompsen, P.A.
Phyllis C. Friedman, Esq.
Norman E. Gerber
James Hoswell
Arncld Jablon
Jean M. H. Jung
es B. Dyer

Encl.
cC:

L,/
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Gus J. Livaditis

Case No. BA=-88-XA

i COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
! CF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Ulhom T Voeh

w%lliam Hackett, Chairman

fd%EQEZ:%%Epft?zf1’1—»"
LeR?’ 5.7&'16?
Hhony E. Buidboitg,

Harry . Buchheister, Jr.
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. IN THE MATTER OF : BEFCRE

GUS J. LIVADITIS

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND
VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED
ON THE SOUTHEWEST CORNER YORK
AND OTHORIDGE ROADS

9th DISTRICT

COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS

L1

OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 86-88-XA

(1]
e
(2]
.

e
v

: OPINTION

This case comes before this Board on appeal from a declsion
‘of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner granting the requested Special Exception for a
Class B office building on property zoned R.O. and granting in part, a variance
;ito permit a free-standing but non-illuminating sign, 3 ft. by 5 ft. (30 sq. ft.

Case was

counting both sides) and no sign to be permitted on the building.

heard 1als day in its entirety.
Mr. George Lambros, Civil Ergineer, testified for Petitioner

and introduced Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, a plat of the site and proposed

{ building. He described the site and adjacent and nearby properties. He also

. noted that the Floor Area Ratio (F.A.R.) calculated out to be .404, which is

kiless than the required .55 ratio. He noted that ample parking was provided on:

ﬁ this plan and that all access to the site was provided from Othoridge Road.
H ;
‘iHe al=n noted that there were no s:tback requirements for a Class B office j
; building 1n an R.0. zcne, that this proposal had CRG approval pending the

é Special Exception authorization and that all the requirements of Section 502.1

ﬁ had been satisfied. Mr. Lambros also testified as to the need for a Variance

f to permit an illuminated sign as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit Mo. 1, especiallﬁ
; stressing the distance the proposed building is to be lccated away from York i
? Road. Mr. George Salabes, Architect, described the existing bullding and all
; the reasons it was impractical to convert this existing structur. nto office

} use and described the proposed building, an artist's conception of which was
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LAwW OFFICES

WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HiILL

GECRGE | CLARKE

CHARLES WINDEL ugna 197s;
SAMUEL D HILL €™ FLOOR, 29 W, SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
JOSEPH L JORNSON

COUNSEL

R BRUCE ALDERMAN
JOHN F. FOLEY. JR
STANLEY L HOLMES
BPHILIF O FOARD
STEPHEN €T WINTER
JAMES O STONE
EUGENE L. MILES. IN
WILLIAM C. € BARNES
ROBERT R BOWIE. JR
DENNIS F. O BRIEN
EUGENE W. CUNNINGHAM, JR
HANCY KABARA DOWLING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

MORTON £ ROME

HAVRE DE GRACE. ML OFFICE
412 GREEN STYREEY. 21078
f1Gi) 539 3458

13C1) 828-1080

August 27, 1985
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HAND DELIVERED

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Cled

County Office Building an T TAala \

Towson, Maryland 21204 ZGNING PEP )
BY ................. __-_-_'-"-J

Dear Mrs. Jung:

Thank you for the opportunity, yesterday, to discuss

with you, once again, the question of the interpretation of the
Zoning Regulation contained in Section 203.3(c) so as to allow

the granting of a sign variance in an R.0O zone if, in fact, the
Petitioner can meet the required burden of proof.

_ The qgestion involves the legal interpretation of that
section to permit even the consideration of the granting of a
Sign Variance by the Hearing Cfficer.

buring the course of our conversation, we discussed a
decision previously made by Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablon
in the "Dr. Glasser case® You pointed out that your decisions
in all cases were made independently of each other (i.e. you and
Mr. Jablon) and I agree totally with that concept.

I would, however, like to make one point which may be
worthy of consideration. I support the wisdom and logic of
decisions being made independently of each other in the
determination of facts, credibility, meeting burdens of proof
and all other matters that lead to a decision reached by applying
evidence, testimony and facts to the applicable and appropriate
law or regulatiocn,

I would, however, respectfully suggest that completely
independent decisions in matters that involve solely and purely
the legal interpretation of a particular section of the BCZR
could result in entirely different legal interpretations and
lead to some uncomfortable results, not the least of which would

NP

4
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Case No. B6-B8-XA

entered as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 5. He testified that thin building was

designed to answer the reed for its purpose as a medical office and still not be’

i
f

offensive to the neighboring residences. Mr. Gregory Jones, Traffic Engineer

for Baltimore County, testified that the two access pcints on Gthoridge Road

" were satisfactory to Baltimore County and that in his opinion this arrangement

This concluded

would nct have any adverse effect on traffic in this area.

IPetitioner's case.
Mr, Fric finckel testified in opposition to this propoesal.
He noted this site as being part of the development known as Crchard Hills
_écomprising of scme 650 families. His protest concerned the size of this

éiparticular building, the zero foct setback from Othoridge Road and concern that

this bullding was not compatible with the residences in the area. He
éispecif‘ically noted the setback requirements for a Class B office bullding in

an 01 zone, He also noted the comment from C. Richard Mocre, Deputy Directeor

of Traffic Engineering, dated July 15, 19885, which is part of the case file.

This concluded Protestants! case.

The Board in this Opinion, will address the facts as produced

by testimony in this case, There is an existing site, zoned RG, of some

.78 acres gross area {emphasis added) that contains an existing residential

The propoesed

. type bullding that is not suitable for conversion to office use. 5
|

?§CIass B office building as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, complies with
:all the Class B standards as required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulationé,
 (BRCZK) i.e., amenity open space, flcor area ratio, required on site parking, 1
ﬁ access points to the site, etc., and complies with all requirements of the
The Board will note that

BCZR, Sec. 502.1 and therefore will be granted.

setback requirements do differ for a Class B offlce bullding between the R.O.

R e ) '
—
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WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE w HILL {J
Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
August 27, 1%85
Page Two
be the "shopping™ by Petitioners and their Attorneys for a

Hearing Officer that renders a more favorable or advantageous
legal 1nterpretat10n of a particular regulation. I sincerely
think unanimity in basic legal lnterpretatlon by a Commission
consisting of more than one Hearing Officer is important to the
Commission itself and its relationship to Petitioners,
Protestants and the general public.

I peint this out to both of you as an interested and
concerned party for the welfare and well being of the Zoning
Commission and you as Hearing Cfficers.

I thank you for vrur cornsideration of this contention
and will certainly respect and abide by your thoughts and
decisions relating to it. As a matter of convenience, I am
forwarding a copy directly to Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablaon
and, for Mr. Jablon's further information, a copy c¢f my memoraundum
letter to you dated July 24, 1985.

Slncerely,

e

Bruce

\—\.

derman

RBA/mv]

cc: Mr. Arnold Jablon
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The undeivigned, 1

Variance from Section

e . ——

";
Froperty is to be posted and advertised as preseribed by Zoning Regulations. !
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, pposting, etc., upon filing of ihis i
petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of i
Baltimore County adepted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, i
I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we ‘
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the rubject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser: Legai Owner(s): nap, 2 ]
i, 2| 1
_____________________________________________ Gus J. Livaditis | ANZZ4 g
W Print Name) fECcren
: — { osimcr :
__________________________________________________ bw_ ----M- ~ el & :
Signature j T :;:: g §
: oh K
_____________________________________________________________________________________ | e, XA [ § R oV
(Type or Print Name) sv. 25 i &
FNAL ¢ ot
Gy s T St T T 0f
. o Bt . ) : Aspen Mill Professional Building §
Attorney for Petitioner: : Siite 108
Mmoo ____545cott Adam Road  561-1711 :
Address Phone No.
__________________________________________ ----Lockeysville, Maryland. 21093 __ __
City and State

T e e i - - -

e o e e - ——

i} mmeecommeeeeee -.—__810 Gleneagles Court ___ 821-6500
Address Phone No
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______._ th . __ day

of .__...July

2

i )

¥

iaalad A 1adeY it adks MR ald ! 'T“’-"_

'PETITIC ! FOR ZONING VA! ANCE

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER GF RALTFIMORE COUNTY:

[ Jlegal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and whirh is
destribed in the description and plat attached bereto and made a pant hereof, hereby petition for a

- ———

A e e v T e

’5“;.’4/:4; ;v setbocte Lrom
dts-fwnu. wt.ck w .t c:newfc WJ)’A/}J re ml; At
SGh  wifackd ¥~ . boieing .

-

required by the-iar_ﬁ};é Law of Baltimore County, in ¢wo newspapers of general circulation through-
out Bjltimore County, that property be posted, and that the publi¢ hearing bhe had before the Zoning
Comuflissioner of Baitimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

——— e ——

Q.- 88- %A

s T e e U

- — Y = ————

e -

;ﬂk E""“'Q 2. Jii;uo(;f:d'j

Name, address and phone number of lega! owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

..... Johnson,.Mirmiran_&. Thompsoo,_PLA.

Name

, 19092 » that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

_____ , at 10345 Grepoek

{over)

COUNTY OFFICE BLDG.
111 W. Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

olo

MEMBERS

Rureau of
Engineering

Department or
Traffic frgineering

State Roads Commission

Burezu of
fire Preventicn

. Health Department

Preoject Plarning

Building Department
Beard of Educaticn
Zoning Administration

Iudustrial
Development

BALTIMORE CGUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTER

August 16, 1985

Aspen Mill Professional Building
Suite 108,
Cockeysville, Maryland 21093

RE: TItem No. 393 - Case No. 86-88-%A
Petitioner - Gus J. Livaditis
Special Exception and Variance Petitions

vear Mr. Livaditis:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and the County Review Group

petiticns., The comments from the CRG have been added to those of the
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee and are part of this case file.
are not intended to irndicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
'equested, but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing
on this case. The Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations us to the sultability of
the requested zoning.

fo~ processing te add a sign variance.

Also, the layout and size of
parking spaces were changed.

These rciiticns were accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
filing certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

Q«ﬁ%ﬂé

Chairman
‘oning Plans Advisory Committee

JED:nr ' ’7._
Enclosures

cc: Johnsca, Mirmiran & Thompson, P.A.
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. TITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION O o
PET o ‘ N
N g Lm‘ i s . i s s zmu
~ ‘ ",
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY; Vit

i : i i i ' ‘hich is

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of tne property situate in Baltimore County and w
described in the gde_scription and plat aitached hereto and mada a part hereof, hereby petition for a
Special Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Coitnly, to use the

herein described property for —-_____ Liass "8" office building in 2n R-0 zone_as

A L Ak Ak i S e =An e e A S e e A e e B

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing
of this petition,g and fugtger :fgree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions
of Raltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
whick is the subject of this Petilion.

Legal Owner(s):
Gus J. Livaditis

Contract Purchaser:

%ﬁe or Print Nfar% ‘/6,_.#

Signar

Signature

City and State

Attornzy for Petitioner: Aspen Mill Professional Building

Suite 108 i
_____________________________________________ 24 _Scott Adam_Road _____561-3711__
o {Type ar Print Name) Address Phone No.

...... Cackeysville, Maryland. 21093 ____

Signature City and State
_______________________ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
"'}.}1}1}55'3 __________ tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

City and State Name
' : 810 Gleneagles Court  821-6300
Attorney’s Telephone No.: __._______._._.___ - T PR e,
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ______ 24th .. day
of ____.." July . . 19..?.5__, that the subject matter of this petition be adveriised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of. general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that properiy be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioper of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

County, on the ._.__.28th ________ day of ___Auqust _________ 19.83__, at 10:45 o'clock
AL M )
Z.C.0.~No, 1

(over)

£
Mr. Gus J. Livaditis ;

S4 Scott Adam Road §

{CRG) have both reviewed the plans submitted with the above-referenced 2

They &

It should be noted that the petition was amended after it was acceptec

T s

810 Gleneagles Court ‘
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAKYLAND

SUBJECT: SUBDIVISION REVIEW COMMENTS

DATE: July 16, 1985

FROM: Edward A. McDonough, P.E., Chief

Developers Engineering Division

PROJECT NAME: Livaditis Professional Center

PRZIZIT NUMBER: 85160

LOCATICN: York Road and Orthoridge Road

DISTRICT: ac3

The Plan for the subject site, dated June 3, 1985, has been reviewed by the
Developers Engineering Division and we comment as follows:

—r——— 4 o -

GENERAL COMMENTS:

All construction drawings and construction for public use shall conform with
Baltimore County Department of Public works Design Standards and Standard Specifica-
tions and Details for Construction.

. All Improvements, Iintersecticns, entrances., drainage requirements and con-
struction affecting a State Road right-of-way are subject to the standards, speci-
fications and approval of the Marvland State Highway Administration .n addition
to those of Baltimore County.

S The Developer is responsikble for the full cost of all highway and storm drain
construction.

A Public Works Agreement must be executed by the owner and Galtimore County
for the required public improvements, after which a Building Permit may be approved.

The Developer shall be responsible for damages to the County's facilities,
such as water meters, manhole:, curbs and gutters and inlecs within his subdivision.

Occupancy Permits will be withheld until such damages have been corrected. ’ -

The Plan is satisfactory pending conformance with the following comnents.

o

('quntg Board of Appeals of Baltimore Qounty

Room 200 Tourt House (Hearing Room 1218)
Towson, Margland 21204
(301)494-3180

1986

January 17,

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
%

NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE=-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL #59-79

CASE NO. 86-88-XA GUS J. LIVADITIS

SW/corner York and Othoridge Rds.
9th District

SE-Class B office bullding in RO zone

VARIANCE-30' non-illuminated sign in lieu of
permitted & sq. ft. non-illuminated sign

11/20/85% - DZC's Order-GRANTED w/restrictions

ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, APRIL 10, 19856, at 10 a.m.

cC: Gus J. Livaditis Petitioner

Keith E. Ronald, Esq. Ceounsel for Petitioner

Ruth Walker Protestant
Mary Ginn "
Eric Rockel I

Johnson, Mirmiran &
Thompson, P.A.

Puyllis C. Friedman People's Counsel for Balto. County
Norman E. Gerber

James Hoswell

Arnold Jablen

Jean Jung

James Dyer

June Holmen, Secretary

HIGHWAY COMMEMNTS:

The Developer shall be responsible for the relocation of 4any utilitics or poles
as required by the road improvemerits.
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Livaditis Professional Center
Project # 85160

July 16, 1985

Page 2

It shall be the responsibility of the Developer's engineer to clarify all
rights-of-way within the property and to initiate such action that may be pnecessary
to abandon, widen or extend said rights-of-way. The Developer shal]l be responsible
for the submission of all necessary plats and for all costs of acquisition and/or
abandonment of these rights-of-way. "Special attention is called to the Fillet
frequired) at the intersection of York Road and Orthoridge Road”.

The entrance locations are sub

ject to approval by the Department of Traffic
Engineering.

Commercial entrances shall be a minimum of 24’ and a maximum of 35' feet wide.
Depressed curb 1s to be used with no curh returns to the property line.

Pricer to removal of any existing curb for entrances,

the Developer shall obtain
a permit from the Bureau of Public Services, Attention:

Mr, C. E. Brown, 494-3321.

Ramps shall be provided for bhysically handicapped persons at all street
intersections.

Sidewalks are required adjacent to the public roads serving this site. The
walks shall be 5' wide and shall be installed to conform with Baltimore County

Standards, which places the back edge of the sidewalk 2 feet off the property line,
or the adjacent une cumbered area.

Screening shall be placed so as to prevent headlights within the parki

ng areas
from interfering with the traffic on the adjacent road.

The Developer shall be responsible for construction staxe-out of all
improvements required in connection with this site and all sta
accordance with Ealtimore County Standards.

highway
ke-outs shall ke in

It shall be the Developer's responsibility to have his engineer set property
line control stakes on the points of curvature and points of tangency and on

adjacent rights-of-way along proposed roads to re used as control for the staks-cut
of utilities.

STORM DRAINS, SEDIMENT CONTROL AMD STORM WA TER MANAGEMENT COMMENTS:

The Developer is responsible for the total actual cost of drainage facilities

required to carry the storm water run-off through the property to be developed
te a suitable outfall.

Onsite drainage facilities serving only areas within the siie are consjidered
Frlvate., Therofcre, oonscriotiin il 3 n 3 [l oLl tha I e

SALNILNANSE Sleal L VLAY
bility. lowvever, a drainage area rmap, scale 1"=200', including all facilities and
drainage areas involved, shall be shown on the required construction plans.
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BALTTMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING

~County Office Building

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Tewson, Maryland

21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

day of July »

Petitioner GuS Js Livaditis

Petitioner's
Attorney

Johnson, Mirairan & Thompson, F.d.

Livaditis Professicnal Center
Project # 85160

July le6, 1985

FPage 3

1985.

Received by

Zoninch*dnimss

The Developer must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or

permanent) to prevent creating any nuisances or dama
especially by the concentration of surface wvaters.
may result, due to improper grading or improper inst

would be the full responsibility of the Developer.

Development of this property throuyl stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings decwn-
A grading permit is, therefore,

stream of the property,
including the stripping of top soil.

In accordance with Baltimore County Council Grading Ordinance (8ill No. 13-85}
a grading plan shall be approved and a Performance B

a grading permit.
on the sediment control drawing.

A permanent method for retaining storm water runoff in excess of t
runcff based on a 2~year and 10-year frequency storm must be provided on the site.

Storm water management must comply with the regquirements of the 1924
County Storm Water Management Policy and Design Manual adopted Se

A sediment control plan is required.

Storm water management drawings will Le nocessary to be revivwe

prior to the recording of any reccrd
permits.

WATER AND SANITARY SEWER COMMENTS:

A preliminary print of this property has been referred
Water Division for review and comment in re

this' development.

Permi.'sion to obtain a metered connection from the existing main may be

obtained foom the Department of Permits and Licenses.

The Develoger is respcnsikle for the cust of cazping or
house connection not used to serve the Fropused site,

Permissicon to connect to, or (to

ges to adjacent properties,
Correction of any problem which
allation of drainage facilities,

he oi’ginal

d und approved
rlat or the issuance ot any yrading or building

to the Baltimore City
gard to adequacy of water piessure in
If Baltimore City has any comment, it will be forwarded,

plugging any existing

connect additional saritary fixtures to) the

exizring poblic sanitary saver =ay ha rbtyirad frem the Dapartront of Dewwivas g

Licenses.,

This property is subject to Water and/or Sewer System Connecticna Jharges
based on the size of water meters utilized in accordance with current County

Policrh.

necessary for all grading,

ond posted prior to issuance of
The number of square feet of land disturbed shall be indicated

Baitimore
ptember 11, 1384,
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Pursuant to the adverti‘éement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and I
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
t:esult in-practjcal difficulty a;nd unreasonabl_e h;rdship upon the Pelitloner(s) and the granting of
.the rariance(s}) requested wil/will not ¥ versely aiffw: the health, safety, and general welfare ﬁ'
the comrhhnity, the vuariance(s) should ‘z"should not-be granied.

Therefore, IT IS OWDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of , 19

—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
EUGENE A. BOBER, Chief
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Livaditis Professional Center

Project # 85160
July 16, 1985

Page 4

The total Water and/or Sanitary Sewer System Connection Charge is determined,
and payable, upon application for the Plumbing Permit,
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@ Maryland Department of Transportation  Wiliam K. Hetimam
Socralory
Stare Highway Admipisiraton Hal Kasseft
This Charge Iis in addition Administrater

to the normal front foot assessment and permit charges.

Water wains outside of public rights-of-way serving a proposed site Iimprove-
ment are considered private and shall be the Developer's full responsibility for
construction and maintenance.

Onsite private water mains with fire hydrants shall be meterecd at the public
The size and design of the meters shall conform with Baltimore City
Permission to obtain a metered connection may be obtained from the

sSource.

Standards,

Department of Permits and Licenses.

Fire hydrant spacing and locaticn are subject to review and approval by the

Fire Protection Section of the Fire Department.

Edward A. McDonough, P.E,, Chief
Developers Engineering Livisicn
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July 8, 1985

Re: CRG Meeting of 7-18-65

Mr. J. Markle, Chief
Bureau of Public Services
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

W/58 York Rd,, Route 45 @
Orthoridge Hoad

Dear Mr. Markle:

On review of the submittal of May }985 ?nd field
inspection, the State Highway Administration fznds the plan
generally acceptable with all access Lo the site by way of

Urthoridge Road.

We (State Highway Administration) recommend a Handicap
Ramp be constructed at the York KRoad and Orthoridge Road Inter-
gection with sidewalk reconstruction.

With
side of the
storm drain
require the
storm drain
for review and effects on

the proposed storm drain system Qlong the south
property making a direct connection to the'State
syatem, the State Highway Administration will
developer to provide approv?d Bal?xmore Cuun?y
plan to State Highway Adwinistration Hydraulics
the State System,

Very truly yours,

Gl (2

Charles Lee, Chief_
Bureau of Engineering
Accese Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
Attachment
cc: Mr. J, Oglev
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: July 18, 1985

FROM: ZONING COFFICE

H oy *
L T i A Byl Gl SR A s e m il e |

PROJECT NAME: LIVADITIS FROFESSICONAL CENTER

PLAN: \/

DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

LOCATION: 8 Othoridge Road

DISTRICT: 9th Election District PIAT:

MBI SO P Y R N

The following comments were written on the C.R.G. plan dated June 3, 1985,

1. A Special Exception for a Class B Office Building in an R.O. zcne, Item 393
was filed on 6/12/85 with this office. If a free-standing sign is
proposed, a Variance will be reguired from Section 203.3.C. of thne
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Petition forms and amended site plans
showing an elevation drawing of the proposed sign, its dimensions, square
foctage, lettering and location must be submitted to the Zoning Office. IF
CRG approval occurs, final approval of any building permits will be
contingent upon the ocutecame of that hearing.

O@xiﬁ,@ "
/ 1/2/62

2. The following revisions must occur on the plan prior to CRG approval.

o ST £ S L s RO s e ) 1 R

a. In the general notes, Site Data, how the required amenity open space
was calculated should be shown, i.e. 34,079 sg.ft. x .25 = 8520 sq.ft.
Note the site area (gross and net) in terms of acreage as well as
square foocage.

b. Note 8 should indicate how floor area ratio was determined, i.e.,
13,770
34,079 = .404

c.. Note 24 concerning the proposed sign should reflect the Variance
request for a free-standing sign, if it is proposed. An elevation
detail showing the height, dimensions and lettering on the free-
standing sign should also be added to the plan. The location of the
proposed free-standing sign should be shown on the plan. It should be
noted that Section 102.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

- states that on a corner lot in a resicential zone, no planting, fence,
wall, building or other cbstruction to vision more than 3 feet in
Leight shall be placed or maintained within the triangular area
bounded for 25 ft. along the front and side street property lines. If
this requirement cannot be met, a Variance may be requested from this
section as well.

d. All areas ircluded as menity open space must be clearly indicated on
the plan. It appears that the overhang areas for parking spaces have
been included in the a.0.s. 1If this is the case. then there may be
insufficient a.o.s. provided. 1In order to be included as a.o.s.,
areas that abut parking may be 7 ft. in width, areas which do not must
ba 10 ft. in width,

“Liuaditis Professional Center' §

0
i
K
i BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
b TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
£ 494-3211
b NORMAN E. GERBER
% DNECTON,
H
_ Jouwr 30, 1985
1 Mr. Arnold Jablon
: Zoning Commissiagner
. 4 County Office Building
g Towson, Maryland 21204
LE
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of :TUUE 25, |955
i Iten £
Property 0?\?.": Gws J. LivapiTis

Location: Sw/coR. Yorwe KD .+

Dear Mr. Jablon: CLTHORIOGE RO |

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petitian and offers the following comments, The items checked below are
applicahle,

(:ﬁ(]There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{" ,JA County Review Group Meeting s required.

(:g:}A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will he

ferward by the Bureau of Public Services,

( iThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore {t is defined as a

subdivision. Tha pian must show the entire tract.

{ )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit.

{ )Tha access is not satisfactory,

{ )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

{ JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan. .

{ IThis property contains $31ls .hich are defined as wetlands, and

devalopment on these soils is prohibited.

( )constructtien in or alteration of the floodplain s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development.
Regulations.

J0evelopment of this site may constitute & potential conflict with

+  the Baltimore County Master Plan,

JThe amendes Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .
JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual,
1The property is located in a d:ficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
is

{ )The progerty is located in a trafiic area contrulled by a "D" Teve)
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions chanre
traffic capacity may Lecome more limited. The Bazic Services Areas
are re-evaluzted annually by the County Council.

B e o St oo
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Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development
¢c:  James Hoswell
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE: July 17, 1985

PROJECT NAME: Livaditis Professiaonal Center $ 6.0 08000000000000605080

PLAN

COUNCIL § ELECTION DISTRICT IX-461 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject plan dated June 3, 1985 and has the
Following corments:

The following is required in order for the CRG to review for compliance with the
provisions cf Saction 22-104., Secticn 22-104 states:

II. Reguirement for develcpment of R=0 property. The following
objectives are as stited in Section 22-104, Baltimore County
Development Regulations. '

DEVELOPMENT OF PRCEERTY IN AN R-O ZONE SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACHIEVE:

Compatibility of the proposed development with surrounding uses:
Tree greservation;

FProtection  of watercourses and bodies of water from ercsicn and
siltation;

and

Safety, convenience and amenity for the neighborhoods.

A cross section is required from the proposed ouilding to the neighboring
house on Orthoridge Road. The c¢ross section will show t4e relationship of the
new development to the existing residences.

Tti» rear parking area should be limited Lo and signed for professional

stuff and employees only due to the small size and the proximity to the
adjacent existing dwelling.

The parking spaces in the rear lot must be 18' in length and must not overhang
into the B' landscape area. : B k

Additicnal detail 1s needed for the 3' landscape area between thre proposed
building and the right-cf-way of Orthoridge Road. The plan is not rlear as to
whether the required 3' planting area can be provided.

The plan should show 2 future 20' access drive to the Stewart froperty.

This acress drive would be rzquired to be provided zt the time of addition

or expansion of the develcpment on the Stewart Property. Further, the existing
driveway on the Stewart Property will need to be closed at that time and all
access provided from Orthoridge Drive. This plan shows a future access

easement.
‘:’ f
u T e
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Susan Carrell
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CCUNTY REVIBEN GROUP 3
:ﬁ' Ll".jF}'Q BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Mr. Brooks Stafford : COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS
x s s | DEPARTMENT Crf TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Environmental Effects Report Y, rEss ropA L WM RALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 5
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 y . ) (Name 3
£494-3550 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Page Two ' . ) o 7% ' .
STEPHEN E. COLLINS Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director LIVADTis 0FESSoNAL CENFER.
DIRECTOR June 25, 1985 To.. Environmental Support Services Date \/_&c/?z___z_r“_j‘f{' L. The developer must follow the Health Department Wetland Subdivisica Name, Section and/or Plat
' e - T T T Guidelines. /g (} }0- -f - }/
, I, . . ..ph{:;_ ’\)gﬂ - ! Lemi ;{:}7
FRC'M--A/“:?/JZ’!--- zer; —_— 2 4 — Developer and/or Engimer % th /. 7 .
Waste and Water Quality Management _ (Other}) '
Mr. Arnold Jablon SURJECT..... ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT___L/WADI77S  fHosSass fonrit CTR : \PRP NI z 0.57 ﬁzgg AM} .
Zoning Commissioner {(Name) %ter‘shecl No. of Lots Total Acreage Water Sewer
i i1di J MENT PRACTICES .
County Cffice Bunilding . C. DBEST MANAGE
g 5 / or Units
Towson, Maryland 21204 CRG MEETING ALy . L7 / . ©& -
. /" (Date} (Time) - 1. All areas except that used for buildings, sidewalks and COt‘vI\-TENFS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
S paved parking wiil be planted with vegetated cover and/or landscaped Soil percolation tests are ired; a2 mini £ ; ;s 3
oA ‘ : . ) ; . s . dition. —_ . requi miniman of two test are required within
;tem N: 03313 (Z;'AC L Mgiﬁng of June 25, 198> PLAN REVIEW NOTES . as soon as possible aiter fu_ual gradmg and maintained in such conditic | a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. Fopn further 1
roperty er: ug Liva ) - T, information rdi remen '
Iocation: SW/Cor. York Road and Orthoridge Road [ 2. Dirt and debris accumulating on private roads and parklng * regarding these requi ts, contact this office at 494-2762. '
Existing Zoning: R.0. {(CRG) L. - lots will be removed according to the following schedule: May through ——— Soil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans, __ must be :
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a Class B Office Buiiding Octoter, concurrent with grass mowing; November through April, monthly. submitted prior to approval of plat, are not required and the plat can
: ‘ / N | ] i)géappmved as submitt Contact this office for more carplete information,
. , 3. Snow removal will be by mechanical means except in / 2762 ;
‘ 2. ML water and sewer is proposed. severe snow and ice conditions, when deicing compounds may be used. /" Puwblic sewers / . public water / , must be wtilized and/or extended to 1
3. ﬂﬂ: Eé > ¢ Y R (e 4. Application of fertilizers, herbicides and pesticides / serve the property i
Acres: 34,079 sq.ft.’ -(Describe streams on-site) will not exceed recommendations of the University of Maryland Cooperative Y A Hydrogeological Study and Envirormental Effects Report for this subdivision, ]
District: 9th Extension Service. must be itted, are not required, is incaplete and must
. _ be revised, has/have been reviewed and approved.
v illi ill not occur in grassed or lined drainage ditches
. or swales.j. Filling will n , in g ¢ b A Water Pppropriation Permit Application, must be submitted, has
Dear Mr, Jablon: 5 Ez / -/ ” E been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 32 lots necessitates a public hearing with
- (DescFﬁ)e \':etiandgysous on-site) 6. Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process.
Item #393 is a C.R.G. Item. o _4 It is recommended the plan, ___ be approved as sutmitted,  be approved as
m\..ﬂ.,, | - L - submitted sub]ect to the following corditions noted: A Z_'gi FE v 4.&:1
' ' - e Anted 7./C-8y
6. . Storm Water Management % required. It is reccmmended this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and,or
. 7 - : ccmnents.aéo
—- . ) ropesed impervious area.
2,“»«/4# ol X, _Q N 2 2LIEC prop P REVISIONS AND/OR{EOMMENTS:
Michael S, Flanigan . pms
Traffic Eugiueering RESPOMSES
Assoclace [I _ A
‘ - The Environmental Effects Report is not approved. In order
MSF/ccem to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met.
v The Environmental Effects report is approved, sub]cct to the
following checked items/conditions. .
A. No development is allowed in
(soit/name & symbot)
B. A revised site plan indicating no devclopment in
‘ must  be  submitted.
S5 783R
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—— T —wm ‘] ‘/
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC BEGIDEERD
G BALTIMOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
_BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARVIAND E COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTI}CRE COUNTY, MARYLAND ’ FIRE DEPARTMENT
T™O : . ’ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2588
Mr. James A. Markle DATE:  July 15, 1985 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Date: _July 5. 1985 494-4500
FRM : C. Richarg SUBJECT: SUZDIVISION RSVIEd COMYENT :
Sy Benson FRO¥: BALTI!DRE COWNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRS FRIVETION BUREAU PAUL H. REINCKE 2 1985
June 3, 1985 * CHIEF July ¢, 1
SUBJM: C-R-G. cammts T e e Date ? 9 :
T s T T e e e e e Captain Joseph Kellv ;
Charles K, Welssé ‘ “r, Arnolé Jakbloxn
o FROM___ . _________ " /"/:/_{j__’ FROJECT NAME: TL'vaditis Prof. Centar Zarniny CTommissicner
FROJECT NAME: Livatitus Professional Center C.R.G . Livaditis Frofessional CNTR., PROJECT INMGER: CRG Aqenda 7-18-85 11:00 1M offi;e of H_&n"'g and Zoning
«R.G. PLAN: X York & Orthoridge Roads Baltimora Cournty Office building
PROJECT NUMEER & DISTRICT: SUBJECT. . T LOCATION: York and Othoridoe Roads DISTRICT: 9 Towsorn, Mariyland 21224
o ) DEVELOPMENT PLAN: CRG 7/18/85
10CATION: York Road Cor2mTs Artention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
.. . .. : Dumpster site is acceptable as to size & location, Joning Plans Advisory Committ~e
: - (%) 1. Proposed buildings shall be designed and comstructed so as to meet the applicatﬂe
o - - e - . . : CRPI]
) provisicns of the Fire Prevention Code and the IFPA 101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition. Res Fropsrry Owmer: Gus J. Livaditis
( ) 2. Fire flow test is required to be conducted ty the Baltimore City Water Dept. on Locaricon: S/W cor. York Road and Orthoridge Road
- ' as close 0 procposed site as possible. Test
' - ‘ resuits are 10 be rorwarced to the office ©f ths Fire Pwctection Engineer. Ttam No,: 393 Zoning Azenda: Meeting of June 25, 1985
The proposed building and supporting structures and ( ) 3. Prcposed panhandle driveways must be a minimum of 16 feet in width and of a ;
) - ) hard surface capable of supporting emergency apparatus, weighing 50,000 ventienes:
landscaping should be set back at least 10ft. from the edge of paving. pounds on two axles. - ' i
: ] Fursuant o gou* regurst, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
’ ( ) 4. Access rcad shall be posted wilh Fire Lane cigss along iis entire length. Iureau ard the ments kelow marked with an ®X® are applicable and reguired
( ) 5. Stardard cul-de-sac or t-turnsround shall be provided 2t deadend street s ke c:rrec:ei cr incorporated into the final plans for the progerty.
. near .
i CK/rab . . { %X} 1. Fire kydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be
p /// () 6. ALl roads shall have a minimun vidth of 20 feet. lccated at intervals or 300 feet along an approved read in
C. Riclﬁ’ard Moore ()7 Driveways in excess of 300 feet shall have standard cul-de-sac or t-turnaround. acocrdance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
D ty D y Jeparment of Public Work
TEE?EL éﬁ;;g:;ig () e. l\’ax.;::un angle of departure (grade percm age) shall not exceed £3 ver NFFA nhoob s < WoOrss.
CRM/GMI/cem Standard #1901, Angle of departure in excess of 8“3 would prohibit emergency } 2. A second means of vehicle access is regquired for the site,
s fire apparatus from jeining access to the site,
(X) 9. Submitted site plan fails to irndicate propesed fire hydrant spacing at ¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
. feet intervals in accordence with Raltimore Souniy Standard Design Manuel, '
( )1C. A1l self-service stations shall have a2t least one attendant on duty while the PR - : — .
statiocn is cpen to the public, The atiendant's primary funciion shall be to BXCIZLS the maximunm allowed by the Fire Department.
supervise, cbserve anil control the dispensing cf Class I liguids while said - . , : :
1iquids are actually being dispensed, accercing to IFPA 30, 1981 Edition, /) 4. <he sice shall be mads to comply with all applicable parts of the
Sectlon 7-2.L.3 and Section 7-8.L... Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of coeration.
. { x! 3. 7The builiings ard structures existing or progesed on the site shall
’ comply with all applicable requirenents of the Naticnal Fire Protectior
‘ Association Stardard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1576 edition prior
to oc upancy,
* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
v} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this rime,
REVIEWEK: G - ¢ Arproved:
. 7122 ” ? -3~ £ Approved:
Planding froup
Special Ipspecticr Division
/b
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October 31, 1985

Mrs, Jean H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Room 105

County Office Building .
111 W, Chesapeake Street P
Towson, Maryland 21204 ;

Re: Petitions for Special Exception
and Variance —— SW Corner of York
and Qthoridge Roads
Gus J, Livaditis, Petitioner
Tase No, 86-88-Xa

Dear wrs. Jung:

Oon behalf of my client, Dr. Gus J, Livaditis, I am
obligated to bring to your attention that it has now been
gsome sixty days siace a hearing was held on the above and
that we are anxiously awaiting your decision in the matter.

I would also take this opportunity to inform you that
a hearing before the Board of Appeals has been scheduled
for January 7, 1986, to review the CRG approval granted to
Dr. Livaditis. In the event an appeal were to be taken
from your opinion, the most efficient use of every
participant's time and efforts (especially those of the
varicus County agencies involved) would be to consolidate
the issues into one hearing, As you are aware, however,
in order to keep this option available, it would be
necessary for an order to issue from your office within
the next two to three weeks.

All of us who work with the Zoning Office recognize
and appreciate the workload and staff limitations you have
to deal with. In light of all the factors I have
mentioned, however, I would respectfully request that you
render an opinion at your earliest convenience,

Very truly yoyrs,

Al

Keith E. Ronald

KER/pnp

cc: Dr. Gus J. Livaditis .
Mrs. Ruth b. Walker, President
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * DBEFORE THE ZONING

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW Corner York & Cthoridge Rds. * COMMISSIONER

(8 Othoridge Rd.), 9th District
* QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GUS J. LIVADITIS, Petitioner * Case No. 86-88-XA

ZNTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Keith E. Ronzld, Esquire

Gus J. Livaditis. Please forward notices of any hearing dates
Or octner proceedings in this matter and of the prassage of any

Preliminary or final Crder to my attention.

<00

Lt T S e A e

above-captioned matter as counsel for the Petitioner, Dr.

Keith E. Ronald, Esquire
Suite 314

409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
301-296-6777

\ig \'gr'

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _XZ  September, 1985, a
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Peter Max
izimmerman, Esquire, Deputy People's Counsel, Room 223,

!
House, Towson, Maryland 21204.

_SPih Wt

e o LAYE

R et

i
. PRt R ! ~
y "{‘;".l, .“.".f_\;\
Poaed A A )
SdRedf D G =

. 2 Keith E. Ronald, PEsquire
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*PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE

9th Election District

LOCATION: Southwest corner of York and Othoridge Roads
(8 Othoridge Road)
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, August 28, 1985 at 10:45 a.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Rcom 106, County Office Building. 111 %. Che
Towson, ﬁaryland 2, . Chesapeake Avenue,

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore Count i . ;
, C L y, by authority of the Z
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hcar?ng: e Zoning Act and

Petition for Special Exception for a Class "B" office building in a
R.0. zone and Variance from Section 203.3.C to pemit a free-standing
illuminated sign of 60 sq.ft. (counting both sides) in lieu of the
permitted 8 sq.ft. non-illuminated sign attached to the building.

Being the property of Gus J. Livaditis
plan filed with the Zoning Oflice.

In the event that these Petitions are 1ldi 1 i

. _ granted, a building permit may be issued withi
the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Camnissioner will, hgwever ente?éa?;n
any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good

cause shown., Such request must be received 1n writi :
1ting by the y
set above or made at the hearing. 8 %y date of the hearing

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONLNG COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW Corner York & Othoridge Rds. :
(8 Othoridge Rd.), 9th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GUS J. LIVADITIS, Petitioner Case No. 86-88-Xa

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

.

P SV o2
7'2{ o ’ﬂ{b—v Lc‘*{fc- T Ao A

Phylli§/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

/ZZ:; /{1/&/){ —2 o R AL A e g e

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204

494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 31st day cf July, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Gus J. Livaditis,
Aspen Mill Professional Bldg., Suite 108, 54 Scott Adam Rd., Cockeysville,
MD 21093, Petitioner; nd Johnson, Mirmiran & Thampgson, P.A., 810 Glen-

eagles Ct., Towson, MD 21204, who requested notification.

(e A Dol

Peter Max Zirmmemman
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Johnsen, Mirmiran and Thompson, PA. Lutherville, Maryland 21093 3
MANNERS sNOLNDLRs LANDSL PR ARCHITECTS  SLRVEYORS i
.
December 19, 1985 [T
LIVADITIS PROFESSIONAL CENTER v
Zoning Commissioner E g
County Office Building )
Metes and Bounds Description of a parcel of land lying and being in the Ninth Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ ¢
Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland ind described in accordance with .
a plan made by Johnson, Mirmiran and Thompson, P.A. in June 1985 said plat of Fe: Petition for Special Exception
survey entitled “CRG Plan and Plat To Accompany Petition For Special Exception”. and Variance
Case MNa. HE-PRJYA
BEGINNING for the same at the corner formed by the intersection of the scuthwest
side of the York Road with the southeast side of a fifty food road heretofore Dear Mr. Jablon:
laid out in a dee! dated December 6, 1940, and recorded among the Land Records in .
Baltimore County in Liber C.W.B. Jr. No. 1143, folio 1, which was conveyed by the On behalf of the Orchard Fills Community Asscciation, .
Ridgely Land Company to J. Hall Atken, Jr. and wife, said place of beginning 1 am herein appealing the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commis- ¢ 3
being distant South twenty-four degrees thirty-seven minutes east fifty and five siocner, Ms. Jean M. H. Jung, in regard to the Special Exception : ﬁ
one-hundredths feet (S 24~ 37' £ 50.05') from the beginning of the third line of for a Class B Office Building and the Variance for a 30 square : i
said parcel of land; and running thence and binding on the southeast side of said foot sign #s ret forth in her Order of November 20, 1985. : PR
fifty foot road, with the right and use thereof in common with others entitled i ¥
thereto, (1) South sixty-three degrees ten minutes west (S 63~ 10' W) running It is the community association's position that this P iy
parallel with and distant fifty feet southeasterly measured at right angles from Crder would injure the general welfare and safety of the community, ?‘ ¥
said third 1ine, two hundred fifty and twelve ore-hundredths feet (250.12'); is not in keeping with zoning regulations, and was not objective . ?g
thence leaving said Road and running for lines ¢f division the two following in its finding. ! §;
courses and distances, viz: (2) South twenty-six degsees fifty minutes east : iy
ninety-nine and ninety-two one-hundredths feet (S 26  50' E 99.92') and (3) North Enclosed herein is a check for $140.00 to cover the f ik
sixty-three degrees tsn minutes east two hundred forty-six and twenty-five one cost of this appeal. }/,f”ﬁ\\ : E
3 hundredths feet (N 63~ 10' E 246.25'} to the scuthwest side of the York Road; and / \ :
g thence binding on the southwest side of said Roag‘ {4) North twenty-four degrees o / Sincfre - { L
» as shown on plat ¥ thirty seven minutes west one hundred feet (N 24~ 37' W 100') to the place of LT T e —— l /o 'N
g beginning. Containing fifty sa2ven one-hundredths (.57) acre of land, more or BALTIMORE -
3 Tess. The improvements thereto being known as 1206 York Road, OFFICE OF Fmﬁgg??év;“mu'm No 01 6170 4 ALl
. UE DivIS;ON ' Ker, President
. MISCEL - o . :
g BEING the same property which by a Deed dated August 24, 1956 and recorded among LANEQUS CASH RECEIPT Hills Community Associat.on §
: the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G,L.B. No, 3002, folio 89 was e : i
% granted and conveyed from Neal I. Bohn and Betty Lou Bghn, his wife, tc Gordon V, paTk_ 2el T accouns  H=1=B15m000 i i
3 Deitz and Sallie A. Deitz, his wife, the above named Grantors, f T z | {
4 ; 5 3
: SAVING AND ACCEPTING therefrom all that property described in a Deed dated ] awoons. § 110250 ‘ ‘ {
o June 7, 1961 from the Grantors herein unto the State Roads Commission of Maryland T : i
& acting for and on behalf of the State of Maryland which Ceed is recorded among ::gnvxo LECE Y Bilie Cormm d sy s I . o
4 the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. No. 3355 folio 231, " — Aty Besucdstion 4 i
?j FOR: %] EEOIOr Cuse Lo, d_;_"“;:a_xﬁ ; E}
i :
B g Brlleesaniic Tty 22sld : - !
l% . 1 ¥ 1 1 et s e 1 v VAL‘DATION oR BIGNAYLURE OF CASHIER f %
! o T - T - T o7 - - * e S %
_ i ;
i R
BALTIMORE COUNTY Gus J. Livaditis July 26, 1985 o
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ASpen Mill Professional Building ! P é
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 Suite 108 p— b
494-3353 54 Scott Adam Road : L e
Cockeysville, Maryland 21093 ¢ %
ARNOLD JABLON 3
ZONING COMMISSIONER H
. B R
o RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING o
Gus J. Livaditis AND VARIANCE i
. _ o %
ézgfg Téél Prefessional Building SW/corne; Of York & Othoridge Roads %
o4 S , (8 Othoridge Road) - 9th Election Dist. " 3
cott Adam Road Gus J. Livaditis, Petitioner ‘ o
Cockeysville, Maryland 21003 A 15
) : y . Case No. 86-88-XA 4
o TIME: 10:45 a.m. :
Re: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance ;
SW/corner of York and Othoridge Roads wWednesday, Au gt
-. ’ t 28, M
(8 Othciidge Road) - Sth Election Dist. DATZ: y gust 28, 1985 i
Gus J. Livaditis, Petitioner §
Cas= No. R6-88_XA PLACE: Room 106, Countv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake ’;‘
Avenue, Towson, Marvland Q‘
Dear Mr. Livaditis: %;
S , |
i : 1
This is to advise you that %73.00 is d el B ST — . :
3 X ue for ’ o ALTIMOR ) . il
andopgst”}g of thfl above Prcl’eftfs‘ﬂ'ﬁs_fee must be ;gisrﬁiié?; OFFICE OF inigg:ﬂév::ﬁl:yrna Ne 0GC ?311 { " | 31
an urder 15 1ssued. X IVISION - '
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ;
This fee must be paid and the zonin i | 5 ' §
: : g sign and post returned ! ;- : ;
Egai?g day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the B PATE i accouny AN P T anT : ) %
-g' . ‘% » : . K 3
' 3 ; : Er 7 ~ A ‘
Please make the check payable to Baltimore C E i s : f 'Léf:—-—~—~>‘ : }
; one. € ounty, Maryland, - : avouny_ $ 77 : L o — ; i
-,...‘,a__r_l_d__ I“{mlt to Zoning Offica.. DPram 1t me. .i), Office BUilding, “c: NT _ ?)ﬂissxoner i
q FRG e ore County | :
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012630 ? . ] :
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : - e 3
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 21y, o ! - }
Fon. Y S VP . i ‘
. - . e LA ': ’ ’ 2 B .’ \! - - i =" - - C ? v ,r‘ H : * ) }
CATE A ‘ AesounT < /C/., g ft L CIRER R R IRt P S ", .? : .)
, JABLON~ fﬁ.ﬁt(tfﬂ’ i : 4
s Commissioner ; ’ : O
AMOUNT ‘iAUOt""’: on SIGNATURE OF CasniEm
AECinveD R ., o T e e et
FrOI4: ’ &
:H - ‘ f,
PR { - -k o
FORm: §
b‘]:‘*g.;-.#’,: L w et % o
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE CF CASHIER g’ V
. v e B &
) 1 R )
Qe .
- 1:’ ‘tf'x.’-, of T
CAUG 5 186
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

~ INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

e e -l

T

1) The proposed structure shall comply with the following Codes:

B.0.C.A. Basic laticnal Building Code 198,
B.0.CcA, Basic Mechanical Code 198
B:0.C.A. Basic Energy Code 1584

Baltinore County Council Bill #17-85

Also, the current National Electric Code, the 1973 Edition of the

Bgltimore County Flumbing and Gas Fitting Code and the Mazyland
State Regulation ,05.01.07 and A.¥.S.I. Stardard A117.1 - 1980.

Separate permits for building, razing, paving and various other
site improverents are Zwuired,

CEB/vw

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZGNING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD ADION JEAN M H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Keith E. Ronald, Esguire
Sulte 314

409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EX-
CEPTION AND VARIANCE
SW/cor. York & Othoridge Rds.
(8 Uthoridge Road) -
9th Election District
Gus J. Livaditis, fFetitioner
Case No. 86-38-XA

- Dear Mr. Ronald:

. I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
~ance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

/!
w mj
'
JEAN M. H. JUNG

Députy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ:bg
”Attachments
cc: Peoplé's Counsel

Ms. Ruth Walker
6 Westbury Roaa
Cockeysville, Md. 21C93

Ms. Mary Jinn
- 606 Horncrest Road
_ Towson, Md, 21204

Mr. Eric¢ Rockel
1610 Riderwood Drive
Cockeysville, Md, 21093
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gééﬂ[#O?E COUNTY
ARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES Jul MAS, P. A
y 18, 1985 W. LEE THO , P. A.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ' ATTORNEYS AT LAW
494-3610 . SUMTE 344 6 Westbury Road
W. LEE THOMAS INGTON AVENUE N
TED ZALESKI DAVID A, WILSON | oty 1204 e Lutherville, Maryland 21093
R KETTH E. RONALD TOWSON, MARYLAND 212
DIRECTOR
December 26, 1985 Decemt:r 19, 1985
¥r. Ammold Jablon, Zoning Commimsioner
Qifice of Flanning l.gg Zoning
Towecn, Maryland 212
e N Mr, William T, Hackett, Chairman Zoning Commissioner
wear Kz, Jalent Board of Appeals of Baltimore County County Office Building
Commenis on Item # 393  Zoning Advisery Committes Meetirg mre as followss Room 220, Court House Towson, Maryland 21204
Froperty Cwners  Gus J, Livaditis Towson, Maryland 21204 . . _
Lozat! SW/Cor. Y R 5 . L . Re: Petition for Special Exception
ms::-.:: 91;}/1 ° ork Road and Orthoridge Road Re: Livaditis Professional Center and Variarce
* Appeal From Order of Deputy Commissioner Case No. 86-83-Xp
APPLICABLE ITES AFE CIRCLED Granting Special Exception
@ All struetures ahsll conform to the Baltimore County Buildirg Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-85, Case No. 86-88xA Dear Mr. Jablon:
the Maryland Code four the Eandicapped and Aged {(A,N.5.I, #Lli7=1 = 1980) znd other applicable Codas and Standards,
A Dear Mr. Hackett: Ou behalf of the Orchard Hills Community Association,
@ A tu’  'ng and other miacellanecus permits shall be required before the stazt of any construction, This will serve to confirm my telephone conversation I am herein appealing the decision of the Depu;y Zoning Commis-
! A sioner, Ms. Jean M, H. Jung, in regard to the Special xception
c. Tessdemiials Two pets of :zgst:ucti;:sdrawim/wt Tequired to file a permit application. The seal of a with June Holmen on December 23, in which I was informed for a Class B Office Euildi;:g and the Variarce for a 30 square
gista laryland Architect or ineer ia/is not required on plens and technical dats., that the Board was unable to grant my request for a foot si as set forth in her Order of November 20 1585,
c:), — . consolidation of the above referenced appeal with that &n '
Sormers 1 Thres get :
or Ergineor shail b:.r:q:.trz:n::rﬁ;:o:iS;‘:i;f;m::‘gglz‘::t:t:udﬁzr;d:::.:::l.: ::.Hglﬂ:.;ﬁ:i::c-‘ scheduled f01.: January 7, dure to tl,]e fact that your office It 1s the community association's position that this
had not re_celved the Zoning Office's file as of this day Order would injure the general welfare and safety ¢f the community,
E. A1l Tae Groups except Reli Single Family Datached Dvellings require & mintmm of 1 hour fire reting for and accordingly, could not COmpl}f with the ten day rule is not in keeping with zoning regulations, and was not objective
¢xterior valls clomer than 6'-0 to an interior lot lina, R+l Un# Groups reguire & one hour wall if closer for notice to the necessary parties. in its findin
"ilﬂn 3';2'?‘:.;; 1;;;1-1;: i:t 1]1:2;‘; ;nytuulltuélt on an interior lot line shall require a fire or party o
=all, -able 4Jl, Section ' 08, . o ar . : .
exterior vall within 3'-0 of an intecter Lot boes. W' T4E18 1402, o openings are peruitted in an 1 would appreciate your scheduling the zoning appeal Enclosed herein is a check for $180.00 to cover the
as soon as possible, preferably on the date of any future cost of this appeal.
F. The structure doss not appear to comply with Tadle §05 for peruissable height/aves. Reply to the requested postponements or dismissals of other matters currently
;’:;‘igigt‘;;'n‘il;;jﬁi:;osmgt b;.f"q’f:,.ff:’;é,’l“‘;‘;;"' necessary data pertaining to heignt/eres and pending before the Board. My client, who obtained CRG Sincere
. an T and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departzent. approval in JLI.lY and went before the Deputy ZOning j
- Commissioner last August, is anxious to complete the (\[
G. Th 4 . 4 - -
m;g%:ﬁm?ﬁx?lwuntommnﬂwﬁh&mmﬂﬂ ' + of the Baltimore County approval process and commence construction, Any ~ \ﬁu{(ﬂg’dbt,
assistance your office might be able to provide in o . Ruth Walker, Presid‘éx
B. When £iling for a recuired Change of Uss/o . . an sl , expediting this already too drawn out procedure woulad be = +
?o Iiled along with three zats of :ccc;:ahfsuzz;::zr;ﬁi; pﬁns I;ﬁ:igzrée!ﬁ‘t;?:ﬁ::ix ::;l;zl:t:.:tl‘:oil greatly appreci ated, N = g A Orchard Hills Community Association
;2 be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new use, Maryland Architectural or R . _
?r.gmcer !.:ea.l: 8r4 usually required. The changs of Use Groups are from Use o Use ., or P, ~< RW:cem
‘o Mized Uses Sew Section 312 of the BxITaIng Code. Thank you for your assistance in this matter, = O B
}._r"'l
I. The propomed project b N inid Enclosure
Cepy of Sacuion S16.0.of e Duiletng Gods 4 hiopiey by Shi1 LRI Ie: Flesas e e attaches VRIY truly y — B2 nee
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement, : 3"‘ ———— bE. =t : ;
\ TP z
SPECTAT, NOTE: (:)Cummnnt The number of stories shall be determined by Section S01.3., If it is - L= S i ]
determined this structure is 3 stories, a handicapped elevator could be required. Keith E. Ronald "o T !'ﬂ--- .
See Section .05.01.07.06 of State Regulations. Show signs, curb suts, etc. as © . jtem 1% I
required by State Code and A.N.S.I, -A117.1 - 1980 dealing with access and KER/pnp - s '& H
useability by the Handica ped. cc: D G J. Li s o H l
Ke These abbreviated comments reflect anly on the informaticn provided by the drawirgs pubzistied te the 07fica * r. us . lvaditis &, “"" '
::.Piﬂ-mll%n:n:nd Zon;;neim:dnfc not 1nt:nded 10 be construed as the full sxtent of any permiz, Tf sesdiegr Mrs. Ruth D, Walker ¢ President ‘ -,-'-'""‘!““:'
: mE T t isitan 3 COunty CFHeimpg . Ny . . . ~. B .
u.mgw;uadﬁh%;miéﬁﬁ;?gﬁﬁ?““”thghmlﬂ°3m;ﬁm4c;¢ewumuaxL. Thomas J. Bollinger, Esquire ~ 2t
//4’4'.’@&: o q‘."g/—‘,,...__.-f;,, |
BY: . Z. Burnham, Chiaf T "”
Bullding Flany Feview 'f?f
Lfz2s8g {;l)
14'/ 10 4
e —W ':- - . O
the following restrictions:
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION # BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE Testimony by the Protestants indicated that they believe that the use of 1 Staff and employees only shall park in the rear.
SW/corner of York and Othoridge # DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
§2§d§1(8tgthogid%eiﬁiad) - . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY the existing house as an office would be a R.O. use compatible to the a. The preferences of the adjacent property owner shali b?
ection Distric considered by Current Planning prior to its approval o
Gus 5. Livadits \ . . 86551 neighborhood and that the proposed bullding is too large for the lot. They are screening for the eight foot strip along the rear
us J. va s ase No. -B8- erty line.
opposed to the two entrances onto Orthoridge Road where there is an exlsting property iin
»
3. Hours of operation shall not exceed Monday through
. . . . \ . . . \ . \ parking problem. Setbacks for existing residences facing Orthoridge Road range Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. and Saturdays 8:00 p.m.
:00 p.m.
from about 35 to 55 feet, A bullding with a zero foot setback on the second to 5:00 p
The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a Class B office 4, Signage shall be limited to a 3' x 5' (30 square foot
, floor is not appropriate or compatible, will detract from the homogeneous nature counting both sides) free-standing, non-illiminated
building in a R~-O zone and a variance to permit a free-standing, illuminated sign. No sign shall be installed on the building.
of the neighborhood, and might set a precedent for undeveloped property in the
sign of 60 square feet, in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot non-illuminated
area zoned R-0. The Petitichcr Kiiw ihe property was zoned residential when he
sign on the building.
purchased it and took a speculative risk, and, 1in their opinion, has not
Testimony on behalf of the Petltioner indicated that the property is part A ,437 W
g compromised with the community regarding the proposed office building. In i) ty Zoning Commigsioned
of the heavy commercial area bordering on York Road. A Class A office bullding & éfﬁgf Baltimore Qéiity
¢ addition, there was opposition to the size, location and lighting of the sign.
is located immediately to the south and a Class B office building under B
i Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing, in
construction 1is north of Orthoridge Road. The existing one-story brick and i
i the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict compliance with the Balti-
stucco dwelling does not provide sufficient flexibility for conversion to ' g
. more County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) wuuld result in practical difficulty or 3
offices. The proposed brick office building, providing two stories plus base- i |
;i unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner, the requirements of Section 502.1, 3
ment, will present a low profile with a sloping roof, and, although the second g L
% BCZR have been met, and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community 5
floor has a zero foot setback from Orthoridge Road, the first floor has a nine § i
& will not be adversely affected, and, therefore, the special exception should be =
foot setback designed to relieve the boxiness of the building. The State s ol
& granted and the variance should be grantad in part. i
Highway Administration required that access be to Orthoridge Road not York Road. g -
L Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ¥
Parking in the rear will be limited to staff and emplcyees. In addition to oc- X L @
. E County, this s day of November, 1985, that the herein Petition for 2D
253 cupanty by the owner, a physician, two to seven other tennants are propesed. %Sﬁ? g;EE
= L e Speqial Exception for a Class B office building in a R-0 zone and, additionally, é::i P
o L\ | Becaukfg of the considerable distance from the building to York Road, the Peti- %:_—_’ = . & B e
e x Bl the Pstition for Variance to permit a free-standing, 30 =quare foot non-illu- 3 Jawe N \3 g
o= D tionef2 proposes to install a free-standing, illuminated informational sign 6 i W v =L B o o 12
~ 1 7] g 3 <
oo 2 o mingted sign in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot non-illuminated sign on the 3 L ™ 3
i “2& inches;f‘r'om the York Road property line and 36 feet south of the Orthoridge Road g ) i R 5 -
o= = s OO bulld¥ng, in accordance with the plan prepared by Johnson, Mirmiran and : é;: ¥ =
L;f% propel& line. He wiil place no 8ign on the building. The Petitioner is of the ‘5‘_" = 3 e ; )
==X a = Thompson, P.A,, dated June 3, 1985, marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and are E:JJ & =
) é§ qopiniphl that he has taken the community into consideration in his plans to ') = g L \Q §
Lot X 3 L1l herebZ GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, howevar, to the e (I
o= develpd the property. « 3 o
oc . ~3 -
Lot 2
[9n) -2 - ~2
g e . o
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge
Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:

//Qyz/ﬂa F [z 181/ Plcablr) /@ %:J/Zéfﬁféf 20033
M%Mc,% /JWC_/? I /3;; *%&u»&({ - 7,: ,7%(:4/“(;(4&‘%,[@3 3
Lf Lpe/Ex ¥/

£

We the undersign2d are againat the granting of a special excention for a
Class B Office Building on the sotiLwest corner of York and Othoridge

Ro&da as requested by Dictor Gus Livaditis:
z{,ﬁﬁ 27, 1965

Address

1
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a specizl exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othozidge
Roads as requested by Docter Gue Livaditia:

f , 2 % T "

_We the under=igued are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Bullding on the southwest cerrer i York and othoridge

. Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge
Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditiss
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othorldge
Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:

Name _Address
\'}f I le \ & /)QA’@/J@Q ‘g/ /ayﬁrﬁé
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B 0££1cegBuildlng on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge

Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditie:

_Address 2o
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge
. Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:
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Qouxty Board of ‘_Appealz of Baltimare @ ounty

Boom 200 Court House
Totnson, Margland 21204
(301} 494-3180

1986

B I e T

May 28,

Ms., Ruth Walker, President

Crchard Hills Community Association
6 Westbury Road
Cockeysville, Md. 21093

Case No. 86-88-XA

Gus J. Livaditis

Re:
Dear Ms. Walker:

Enclosed herewith is a copy of the Opinion and
Order passed todavy oy the County Board of Appeals in the above
entitled matter.

Very)truly yours,
-/ y%
¢fﬁ7ug iy

g
"Jhne Holmen, Secretary

Gus J. Livaditis

Keith E. Ronald, Esq.
Ms, Mary Ginn
Eric Rockel
Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompsen, P.A.
Phyllis C. Friedman, Esq.
Norman E. Gerber
James Hoswell
Arncld Jablon
Jean M. H. Jung
es B. Dyer
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i COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
! CF BALTIMCRE COUNTY

Ulhom T Voeh

w%lliam Hackett, Chairman
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. IN THE MATTER OF : BEFCRE

GUS J. LIVADITIS

FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND
VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED
ON THE SOUTHEWEST CORNER YORK
AND OTHORIDGE ROADS

9th DISTRICT

COUNTY BCARD OF APPEALS

L1

OF

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No. 86-88-XA
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: OPINTION

This case comes before this Board on appeal from a declsion
‘of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner granting the requested Special Exception for a
Class B office building on property zoned R.O. and granting in part, a variance
;ito permit a free-standing but non-illuminating sign, 3 ft. by 5 ft. (30 sq. ft.

Case was

counting both sides) and no sign to be permitted on the building.

heard 1als day in its entirety.
Mr. George Lambros, Civil Ergineer, testified for Petitioner

and introduced Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, a plat of the site and proposed

{ building. He described the site and adjacent and nearby properties. He also

. noted that the Floor Area Ratio (F.A.R.) calculated out to be .404, which is

kiless than the required .55 ratio. He noted that ample parking was provided on:

ﬁ this plan and that all access to the site was provided from Othoridge Road.
H ;
‘iHe al=n noted that there were no s:tback requirements for a Class B office j
; building 1n an R.0. zcne, that this proposal had CRG approval pending the

é Special Exception authorization and that all the requirements of Section 502.1

ﬁ had been satisfied. Mr. Lambros also testified as to the need for a Variance

f to permit an illuminated sign as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit Mo. 1, especiallﬁ
; stressing the distance the proposed building is to be lccated away from York i
? Road. Mr. George Salabes, Architect, described the existing bullding and all
; the reasons it was impractical to convert this existing structur. nto office

} use and described the proposed building, an artist's conception of which was
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LAwW OFFICES

WHITE, MINDEL, CLARKE & HiILL

GECRGE | CLARKE

CHARLES WINDEL ugna 197s;
SAMUEL D HILL €™ FLOOR, 29 W, SUSQUEHANNA AVENUE
JOSEPH L JORNSON

COUNSEL

R BRUCE ALDERMAN
JOHN F. FOLEY. JR
STANLEY L HOLMES
BPHILIF O FOARD
STEPHEN €T WINTER
JAMES O STONE
EUGENE L. MILES. IN
WILLIAM C. € BARNES
ROBERT R BOWIE. JR
DENNIS F. O BRIEN
EUGENE W. CUNNINGHAM, JR
HANCY KABARA DOWLING

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

MORTON £ ROME

HAVRE DE GRACE. ML OFFICE
412 GREEN STYREEY. 21078
f1Gi) 539 3458

13C1) 828-1080

August 27, 1985
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HAND DELIVERED

Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung

Deputy Zoning Commissioner Cled

County Office Building an T TAala \

Towson, Maryland 21204 ZGNING PEP )
BY ................. __-_-_'-"-J

Dear Mrs. Jung:

Thank you for the opportunity, yesterday, to discuss

with you, once again, the question of the interpretation of the
Zoning Regulation contained in Section 203.3(c) so as to allow

the granting of a sign variance in an R.0O zone if, in fact, the
Petitioner can meet the required burden of proof.

_ The qgestion involves the legal interpretation of that
section to permit even the consideration of the granting of a
Sign Variance by the Hearing Cfficer.

buring the course of our conversation, we discussed a
decision previously made by Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablon
in the "Dr. Glasser case® You pointed out that your decisions
in all cases were made independently of each other (i.e. you and
Mr. Jablon) and I agree totally with that concept.

I would, however, like to make one point which may be
worthy of consideration. I support the wisdom and logic of
decisions being made independently of each other in the
determination of facts, credibility, meeting burdens of proof
and all other matters that lead to a decision reached by applying
evidence, testimony and facts to the applicable and appropriate
law or regulatiocn,

I would, however, respectfully suggest that completely
independent decisions in matters that involve solely and purely
the legal interpretation of a particular section of the BCZR
could result in entirely different legal interpretations and
lead to some uncomfortable results, not the least of which would
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Case No. B6-B8-XA

entered as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 5. He testified that thin building was

designed to answer the reed for its purpose as a medical office and still not be’

i
f

offensive to the neighboring residences. Mr. Gregory Jones, Traffic Engineer

for Baltimore County, testified that the two access pcints on Gthoridge Road

" were satisfactory to Baltimore County and that in his opinion this arrangement

This concluded

would nct have any adverse effect on traffic in this area.

IPetitioner's case.
Mr, Fric finckel testified in opposition to this propoesal.
He noted this site as being part of the development known as Crchard Hills
_écomprising of scme 650 families. His protest concerned the size of this

éiparticular building, the zero foct setback from Othoridge Road and concern that

this bullding was not compatible with the residences in the area. He
éispecif‘ically noted the setback requirements for a Class B office bullding in

an 01 zone, He also noted the comment from C. Richard Mocre, Deputy Directeor

of Traffic Engineering, dated July 15, 19885, which is part of the case file.

This concluded Protestants! case.

The Board in this Opinion, will address the facts as produced

by testimony in this case, There is an existing site, zoned RG, of some

.78 acres gross area {emphasis added) that contains an existing residential

The propoesed

. type bullding that is not suitable for conversion to office use. 5
|

?§CIass B office building as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, complies with
:all the Class B standards as required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulationé,
 (BRCZK) i.e., amenity open space, flcor area ratio, required on site parking, 1
ﬁ access points to the site, etc., and complies with all requirements of the
The Board will note that

BCZR, Sec. 502.1 and therefore will be granted.

setback requirements do differ for a Class B offlce bullding between the R.O.
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Mrs. Jean M. H. Jung
August 27, 1%85
Page Two
be the "shopping™ by Petitioners and their Attorneys for a

Hearing Officer that renders a more favorable or advantageous
legal 1nterpretat10n of a particular regulation. I sincerely
think unanimity in basic legal lnterpretatlon by a Commission
consisting of more than one Hearing Officer is important to the
Commission itself and its relationship to Petitioners,
Protestants and the general public.

I peint this out to both of you as an interested and
concerned party for the welfare and well being of the Zoning
Commission and you as Hearing Cfficers.

I thank you for vrur cornsideration of this contention
and will certainly respect and abide by your thoughts and
decisions relating to it. As a matter of convenience, I am
forwarding a copy directly to Zoning Commissioner Arnold Jablaon
and, for Mr. Jablon's further information, a copy c¢f my memoraundum
letter to you dated July 24, 1985.

Slncerely,

e

Bruce

\—\.

derman

RBA/mv]

cc: Mr. Arnold Jablon
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{zone and the 0-1 zone but note that the minimum acreage for an C=1 zonhe is two é g:
; i
~.acres while an R.0. zore may be applied to an existing lot of saomething less thaﬁ g
! i 1
Ntwo acres. Because of the setback distance of the proposed building from Yerk } 7
H H @
H ! i re :‘Z L
rRoad, the Board will grant the variance to allow the free-standing sign to be ; . . 5
iéerected as shown on Petiticner's Exhibit No. 1 but can find no need for this to ' . e :
v ! E' '
o : i
-.te an 11luminated sign and will so QOrder. % E
. :
O R D E R
For the reasons set forth in tre aforegoing Cpinion, 1t is
=this ooy day of May, 1986, by the County Board cof Appeals, CRDERED that the
:Petition for a Special Exception for a Class B office building in an R.O. zone : %
{1n accordance with the plan prepared by Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, P.A., ; 3
.‘dated April 9, 1986, and entered as Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1, be and the same | ?
i b
~is GRANTED, subject to the ncted restrictions, and L :
} L ;.
| IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Fetition for Variance to permitg f 3
".the free-standing sign as shown on the same plan be GRANTED in part, hut that : E :
i ‘the sign may not be an illuminated sign. The following restrictions shal: a}sof ' L
! : ;
! apply: C = ;!
: 1 B )
i ! : “
g 1. Staff and employees only shall park in the rear cf the lot, ¢ Ty
o i 4 b
i t #2
N 2. This area to be densely screened between this parking § ‘ é?
5; area and the adjacent neignbor. ! ; ?
; i E 3
f 3. The hours of operation shall not exceed Monday thru f : é
g Friday, 8:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M. and Saturdays, 8:00 A.M. i ! i)
3 to 5:00 P.M. | : ?
: Any appeal from this decision must be in accordarice with % £ a: K
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Pursuant to the adverti‘éement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and I
appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/would not
t:esult in-practjcal difficulty a;nd unreasonabl_e h;rdship upon the Pelitloner(s) and the granting of
.the rariance(s}) requested wil/will not ¥ versely aiffw: the health, safety, and general welfare ﬁ'
the comrhhnity, the vuariance(s) should ‘z"should not-be granied.

Therefore, IT IS OWDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
day of , 19

—, that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
EUGENE A. BOBER, Chief

To. Cffice of Planning
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Livaditis Professional Center

Project # 85160
July 16, 1985

Page 4

The total Water and/or Sanitary Sewer System Connection Charge is determined,
and payable, upon application for the Plumbing Permit,
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@ Maryland Department of Transportation  Wiliam K. Hetimam
Socralory
Stare Highway Admipisiraton Hal Kasseft
This Charge Iis in addition Administrater

to the normal front foot assessment and permit charges.

Water wains outside of public rights-of-way serving a proposed site Iimprove-
ment are considered private and shall be the Developer's full responsibility for
construction and maintenance.

Onsite private water mains with fire hydrants shall be meterecd at the public
The size and design of the meters shall conform with Baltimore City
Permission to obtain a metered connection may be obtained from the

sSource.

Standards,

Department of Permits and Licenses.

Fire hydrant spacing and locaticn are subject to review and approval by the

Fire Protection Section of the Fire Department.

Edward A. McDonough, P.E,, Chief
Developers Engineering Livisicn
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CRé Meer, e op Jut 18,1985
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July 8, 1985

Re: CRG Meeting of 7-18-65

Mr. J. Markle, Chief
Bureau of Public Services
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

W/58 York Rd,, Route 45 @
Orthoridge Hoad

Dear Mr. Markle:

On review of the submittal of May }985 ?nd field
inspection, the State Highway Administration fznds the plan
generally acceptable with all access Lo the site by way of

Urthoridge Road.

We (State Highway Administration) recommend a Handicap
Ramp be constructed at the York KRoad and Orthoridge Road Inter-
gection with sidewalk reconstruction.

With
side of the
storm drain
require the
storm drain
for review and effects on

the proposed storm drain system Qlong the south
property making a direct connection to the'State
syatem, the State Highway Administration will
developer to provide approv?d Bal?xmore Cuun?y
plan to State Highway Adwinistration Hydraulics
the State System,

Very truly yours,

Gl (2

Charles Lee, Chief_
Bureau of Engineering
Accese Permits

CL:GW:maw By: George Wittman
Attachment
cc: Mr. J, Oglev
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS DATE: July 18, 1985

FROM: ZONING COFFICE

H oy *
L T i A Byl Gl SR A s e m il e |

PROJECT NAME: LIVADITIS FROFESSICONAL CENTER

PLAN: \/

DEVELOPMENT PLAN:

LOCATION: 8 Othoridge Road

DISTRICT: 9th Election District PIAT:

MBI SO P Y R N

The following comments were written on the C.R.G. plan dated June 3, 1985,

1. A Special Exception for a Class B Office Building in an R.O. zcne, Item 393
was filed on 6/12/85 with this office. If a free-standing sign is
proposed, a Variance will be reguired from Section 203.3.C. of thne
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations. Petition forms and amended site plans
showing an elevation drawing of the proposed sign, its dimensions, square
foctage, lettering and location must be submitted to the Zoning Office. IF
CRG approval occurs, final approval of any building permits will be
contingent upon the ocutecame of that hearing.

O@xiﬁ,@ "
/ 1/2/62

2. The following revisions must occur on the plan prior to CRG approval.

o ST £ S L s RO s e ) 1 R

a. In the general notes, Site Data, how the required amenity open space
was calculated should be shown, i.e. 34,079 sg.ft. x .25 = 8520 sq.ft.
Note the site area (gross and net) in terms of acreage as well as
square foocage.

b. Note 8 should indicate how floor area ratio was determined, i.e.,
13,770
34,079 = .404

c.. Note 24 concerning the proposed sign should reflect the Variance
request for a free-standing sign, if it is proposed. An elevation
detail showing the height, dimensions and lettering on the free-
standing sign should also be added to the plan. The location of the
proposed free-standing sign should be shown on the plan. It should be
noted that Section 102.5 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

- states that on a corner lot in a resicential zone, no planting, fence,
wall, building or other cbstruction to vision more than 3 feet in
Leight shall be placed or maintained within the triangular area
bounded for 25 ft. along the front and side street property lines. If
this requirement cannot be met, a Variance may be requested from this
section as well.

d. All areas ircluded as menity open space must be clearly indicated on
the plan. It appears that the overhang areas for parking spaces have
been included in the a.0.s. 1If this is the case. then there may be
insufficient a.o.s. provided. 1In order to be included as a.o.s.,
areas that abut parking may be 7 ft. in width, areas which do not must
ba 10 ft. in width,

“Liuaditis Professional Center' §

0
i
K
i BALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
b TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
£ 494-3211
b NORMAN E. GERBER
% DNECTON,
H
_ Jouwr 30, 1985
1 Mr. Arnold Jablon
: Zoning Commissiagner
. 4 County Office Building
g Towson, Maryland 21204
LE
Re: Zoning Advisory Meeting of :TUUE 25, |955
i Iten £
Property 0?\?.": Gws J. LivapiTis

Location: Sw/coR. Yorwe KD .+

Dear Mr. Jablon: CLTHORIOGE RO |

The Division of Current Planning and Development has reviewed the subject
petitian and offers the following comments, The items checked below are
applicahle,

(:ﬁ(]There are no site planning factors requiring comment,

{" ,JA County Review Group Meeting s required.

(:g:}A County Review Group meeting was held and the minutes will he

ferward by the Bureau of Public Services,

( iThis site is part of a larger tract; therfore {t is defined as a

subdivision. Tha pian must show the entire tract.

{ )A record plat will be required and must be recorded prior

to issuance of a building permit.

{ )Tha access is not satisfactory,

{ )The circulation on this site is not satisfactory.

{ JThe parking arrangement is not satisfactory.

JParking calculations must be shown on the plan. .

{ IThis property contains $31ls .hich are defined as wetlands, and

devalopment on these soils is prohibited.

( )constructtien in or alteration of the floodplain s prohibited
under the provisions of Section 22-98 of the Development.
Regulations.

J0evelopment of this site may constitute & potential conflict with

+  the Baltimore County Master Plan,

JThe amendes Development Plan was approved by the Planning Board
on .
JLandscaping: Must comply with Baltimore County Landscape Manual,
1The property is located in a d:ficient service area as defined by
Bi11 178-79. No building permit may be fssued until a Reserve
Capacity Use Certificate has been issued. The deficient service
is

{ )The progerty is located in a trafiic area contrulled by a "D" Teve)
intersection as defined by Bill 178-79, and as conditions chanre
traffic capacity may Lecome more limited. The Bazic Services Areas
are re-evaluzted annually by the County Council.
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Eugene A, Bober
Chief, Current Planning and Development
¢c:  James Hoswell
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
SUBJECT: COUNTY REVIEW GROUP COMMENTS
FROM: OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING DATE: July 17, 1985

PROJECT NAME: Livaditis Professiaonal Center $ 6.0 08000000000000605080

PLAN

COUNCIL § ELECTION DISTRICT IX-461 PLAN EXTENSION

REVISED PLAN

PLAT

The Office of Planning has reviewed the subject plan dated June 3, 1985 and has the
Following corments:

The following is required in order for the CRG to review for compliance with the
provisions cf Saction 22-104., Secticn 22-104 states:

II. Reguirement for develcpment of R=0 property. The following
objectives are as stited in Section 22-104, Baltimore County
Development Regulations. '

DEVELOPMENT OF PRCEERTY IN AN R-O ZONE SHALL BE DESIGNED TO ACHIEVE:

Compatibility of the proposed development with surrounding uses:
Tree greservation;

FProtection  of watercourses and bodies of water from ercsicn and
siltation;

and

Safety, convenience and amenity for the neighborhoods.

A cross section is required from the proposed ouilding to the neighboring
house on Orthoridge Road. The c¢ross section will show t4e relationship of the
new development to the existing residences.

Tti» rear parking area should be limited Lo and signed for professional

stuff and employees only due to the small size and the proximity to the
adjacent existing dwelling.

The parking spaces in the rear lot must be 18' in length and must not overhang
into the B' landscape area. : B k

Additicnal detail 1s needed for the 3' landscape area between thre proposed
building and the right-cf-way of Orthoridge Road. The plan is not rlear as to
whether the required 3' planting area can be provided.

The plan should show 2 future 20' access drive to the Stewart froperty.

This acress drive would be rzquired to be provided zt the time of addition

or expansion of the develcpment on the Stewart Property. Further, the existing
driveway on the Stewart Property will need to be closed at that time and all
access provided from Orthoridge Drive. This plan shows a future access

easement.
‘:’ f
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Susan Carrell
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CCUNTY REVIBEN GROUP 3
:ﬁ' Ll".jF}'Q BALTIMORE COUNTY BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Mr. Brooks Stafford : COMMENTS ON PROPOSED SUBDIVISION PLANS
x s s | DEPARTMENT Crf TRAFFIC ENGINEERING Environmental Effects Report Y, rEss ropA L WM RALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 5
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 y . ) (Name 3
£494-3550 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Page Two ' . ) o 7% ' .
STEPHEN E. COLLINS Mr. Brooks Stafford, Director LIVADTis 0FESSoNAL CENFER.
DIRECTOR June 25, 1985 To.. Environmental Support Services Date \/_&c/?z___z_r“_j‘f{' L. The developer must follow the Health Department Wetland Subdivisica Name, Section and/or Plat
' e - T T T Guidelines. /g (} }0- -f - }/
, I, . . ..ph{:;_ ’\)gﬂ - ! Lemi ;{:}7
FRC'M--A/“:?/JZ’!--- zer; —_— 2 4 — Developer and/or Engimer % th /. 7 .
Waste and Water Quality Management _ (Other}) '
Mr. Arnold Jablon SURJECT..... ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS REPORT___L/WADI77S  fHosSass fonrit CTR : \PRP NI z 0.57 ﬁzgg AM} .
Zoning Commissioner {(Name) %ter‘shecl No. of Lots Total Acreage Water Sewer
i i1di J MENT PRACTICES .
County Cffice Bunilding . C. DBEST MANAGE
g 5 / or Units
Towson, Maryland 21204 CRG MEETING ALy . L7 / . ©& -
. /" (Date} (Time) - 1. All areas except that used for buildings, sidewalks and COt‘vI\-TENFS ARE AS FOLLOWS:
S paved parking wiil be planted with vegetated cover and/or landscaped Soil percolation tests are ired; a2 mini £ ; ;s 3
oA ‘ : . ) ; . s . dition. —_ . requi miniman of two test are required within
;tem N: 03313 (Z;'AC L Mgiﬁng of June 25, 198> PLAN REVIEW NOTES . as soon as possible aiter fu_ual gradmg and maintained in such conditic | a designated 10,000 square foot sewage disposal reserve area. Fopn further 1
roperty er: ug Liva ) - T, information rdi remen '
Iocation: SW/Cor. York Road and Orthoridge Road [ 2. Dirt and debris accumulating on private roads and parklng * regarding these requi ts, contact this office at 494-2762. '
Existing Zoning: R.0. {(CRG) L. - lots will be removed according to the following schedule: May through ——— Soil percolation test have been conducted. Revised plans, __ must be :
Proposed Zoning: Special exception for a Class B Office Buiiding Octoter, concurrent with grass mowing; November through April, monthly. submitted prior to approval of plat, are not required and the plat can
: ‘ / N | ] i)géappmved as submitt Contact this office for more carplete information,
. , 3. Snow removal will be by mechanical means except in / 2762 ;
‘ 2. ML water and sewer is proposed. severe snow and ice conditions, when deicing compounds may be used. /" Puwblic sewers / . public water / , must be wtilized and/or extended to 1
3. ﬂﬂ: Eé > ¢ Y R (e 4. Application of fertilizers, herbicides and pesticides / serve the property i
Acres: 34,079 sq.ft.’ -(Describe streams on-site) will not exceed recommendations of the University of Maryland Cooperative Y A Hydrogeological Study and Envirormental Effects Report for this subdivision, ]
District: 9th Extension Service. must be itted, are not required, is incaplete and must
. _ be revised, has/have been reviewed and approved.
v illi ill not occur in grassed or lined drainage ditches
. or swales.j. Filling will n , in g ¢ b A Water Pppropriation Permit Application, must be submitted, has
Dear Mr, Jablon: 5 Ez / -/ ” E been submitted. NOTE: Greater than 32 lots necessitates a public hearing with
- (DescFﬁ)e \':etiandgysous on-site) 6. Water Resources Administration as part of the permit process.
Item #393 is a C.R.G. Item. o _4 It is recommended the plan, ___ be approved as sutmitted,  be approved as
m\..ﬂ.,, | - L - submitted sub]ect to the following corditions noted: A Z_'gi FE v 4.&:1
' ' - e Anted 7./C-8y
6. . Storm Water Management % required. It is reccmmended this plan not be approved at this time. See revisions and,or
. 7 - : ccmnents.aéo
—- . ) ropesed impervious area.
2,“»«/4# ol X, _Q N 2 2LIEC prop P REVISIONS AND/OR{EOMMENTS:
Michael S, Flanigan . pms
Traffic Eugiueering RESPOMSES
Assoclace [I _ A
‘ - The Environmental Effects Report is not approved. In order
MSF/ccem to receive approval, the following checked items/conditions must be met.
v The Environmental Effects report is approved, sub]cct to the
following checked items/conditions. .
A. No development is allowed in
(soit/name & symbot)
B. A revised site plan indicating no devclopment in
‘ must  be  submitted.
S5 783R
4 e
—— T —wm ‘] ‘/
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC BEGIDEERD
G BALTIMOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
_BALTTMORE COUNTY, MARVIAND E COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTI}CRE COUNTY, MARYLAND ’ FIRE DEPARTMENT
T™O : . ’ TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204-2588
Mr. James A. Markle DATE:  July 15, 1985 INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Date: _July 5. 1985 494-4500
FRM : C. Richarg SUBJECT: SUZDIVISION RSVIEd COMYENT :
Sy Benson FRO¥: BALTI!DRE COWNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT, FIRS FRIVETION BUREAU PAUL H. REINCKE 2 1985
June 3, 1985 * CHIEF July ¢, 1
SUBJM: C-R-G. cammts T e e Date ? 9 :
T s T T e e e e e Captain Joseph Kellv ;
Charles K, Welssé ‘ “r, Arnolé Jakbloxn
o FROM___ . _________ " /"/:/_{j__’ FROJECT NAME: TL'vaditis Prof. Centar Zarniny CTommissicner
FROJECT NAME: Livatitus Professional Center C.R.G . Livaditis Frofessional CNTR., PROJECT INMGER: CRG Aqenda 7-18-85 11:00 1M offi;e of H_&n"'g and Zoning
«R.G. PLAN: X York & Orthoridge Roads Baltimora Cournty Office building
PROJECT NUMEER & DISTRICT: SUBJECT. . T LOCATION: York and Othoridoe Roads DISTRICT: 9 Towsorn, Mariyland 21224
o ) DEVELOPMENT PLAN: CRG 7/18/85
10CATION: York Road Cor2mTs Artention: Nick Commodari, Chairman
.. . .. : Dumpster site is acceptable as to size & location, Joning Plans Advisory Committ~e
: - (%) 1. Proposed buildings shall be designed and comstructed so as to meet the applicatﬂe
o - - e - . . : CRPI]
) provisicns of the Fire Prevention Code and the IFPA 101 Life Safety Code, 1981 Edition. Res Fropsrry Owmer: Gus J. Livaditis
( ) 2. Fire flow test is required to be conducted ty the Baltimore City Water Dept. on Locaricon: S/W cor. York Road and Orthoridge Road
- ' as close 0 procposed site as possible. Test
' - ‘ resuits are 10 be rorwarced to the office ©f ths Fire Pwctection Engineer. Ttam No,: 393 Zoning Azenda: Meeting of June 25, 1985
The proposed building and supporting structures and ( ) 3. Prcposed panhandle driveways must be a minimum of 16 feet in width and of a ;
) - ) hard surface capable of supporting emergency apparatus, weighing 50,000 ventienes:
landscaping should be set back at least 10ft. from the edge of paving. pounds on two axles. - ' i
: ] Fursuant o gou* regurst, the referenced property has been surveyed by this
’ ( ) 4. Access rcad shall be posted wilh Fire Lane cigss along iis entire length. Iureau ard the ments kelow marked with an ®X® are applicable and reguired
( ) 5. Stardard cul-de-sac or t-turnsround shall be provided 2t deadend street s ke c:rrec:ei cr incorporated into the final plans for the progerty.
. near .
i CK/rab . . { %X} 1. Fire kydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be
p /// () 6. ALl roads shall have a minimun vidth of 20 feet. lccated at intervals or 300 feet along an approved read in
C. Riclﬁ’ard Moore ()7 Driveways in excess of 300 feet shall have standard cul-de-sac or t-turnaround. acocrdance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
D ty D y Jeparment of Public Work
TEE?EL éﬁ;;g:;ig () e. l\’ax.;::un angle of departure (grade percm age) shall not exceed £3 ver NFFA nhoob s < WoOrss.
CRM/GMI/cem Standard #1901, Angle of departure in excess of 8“3 would prohibit emergency } 2. A second means of vehicle access is regquired for the site,
s fire apparatus from jeining access to the site,
(X) 9. Submitted site plan fails to irndicate propesed fire hydrant spacing at ¢ ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at
. feet intervals in accordence with Raltimore Souniy Standard Design Manuel, '
( )1C. A1l self-service stations shall have a2t least one attendant on duty while the PR - : — .
statiocn is cpen to the public, The atiendant's primary funciion shall be to BXCIZLS the maximunm allowed by the Fire Department.
supervise, cbserve anil control the dispensing cf Class I liguids while said - . , : :
1iquids are actually being dispensed, accercing to IFPA 30, 1981 Edition, /) 4. <he sice shall be mads to comply with all applicable parts of the
Sectlon 7-2.L.3 and Section 7-8.L... Fire Frevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of coeration.
. { x! 3. 7The builiings ard structures existing or progesed on the site shall
’ comply with all applicable requirenents of the Naticnal Fire Protectior
‘ Association Stardard No. 101 *Life Safety Code®, 1576 edition prior
to oc upancy,
* ) 6. Site plans are approved, as drawm.
v} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this rime,
REVIEWEK: G - ¢ Arproved:
. 7122 ” ? -3~ £ Approved:
Planding froup
Special Ipspecticr Division
/b
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i TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
AREA CODE 301
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W. LEE THOMAS 409 WASHINGTON AVENUE
KEITH E. RuNALD TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 . 296 - FT

October 31, 1985

Mrs, Jean H. Jung
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

Room 105

County Office Building .
111 W, Chesapeake Street P
Towson, Maryland 21204 ;

Re: Petitions for Special Exception
and Variance —— SW Corner of York
and Qthoridge Roads
Gus J, Livaditis, Petitioner
Tase No, 86-88-Xa

Dear wrs. Jung:

Oon behalf of my client, Dr. Gus J, Livaditis, I am
obligated to bring to your attention that it has now been
gsome sixty days siace a hearing was held on the above and
that we are anxiously awaiting your decision in the matter.

I would also take this opportunity to inform you that
a hearing before the Board of Appeals has been scheduled
for January 7, 1986, to review the CRG approval granted to
Dr. Livaditis. In the event an appeal were to be taken
from your opinion, the most efficient use of every
participant's time and efforts (especially those of the
varicus County agencies involved) would be to consolidate
the issues into one hearing, As you are aware, however,
in order to keep this option available, it would be
necessary for an order to issue from your office within
the next two to three weeks.

All of us who work with the Zoning Office recognize
and appreciate the workload and staff limitations you have
to deal with. In light of all the factors I have
mentioned, however, I would respectfully request that you
render an opinion at your earliest convenience,

Very truly yoyrs,

Al

Keith E. Ronald

KER/pnp

cc: Dr. Gus J. Livaditis .
Mrs. Ruth b. Walker, President
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION * DBEFORE THE ZONING

PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW Corner York & Cthoridge Rds. * COMMISSIONER

(8 Othoridge Rd.), 9th District
* QOF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GUS J. LIVADITIS, Petitioner * Case No. 86-88-XA

ZNTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Keith E. Ronzld, Esquire

Gus J. Livaditis. Please forward notices of any hearing dates
Or octner proceedings in this matter and of the prassage of any

Preliminary or final Crder to my attention.

<00

Lt T S e A e

above-captioned matter as counsel for the Petitioner, Dr.

Keith E. Ronald, Esquire
Suite 314

409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
301-296-6777

\ig \'gr'

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _XZ  September, 1985, a
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Peter Max
izimmerman, Esquire, Deputy People's Counsel, Room 223,

!
House, Towson, Maryland 21204.
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. 2 Keith E. Ronald, PEsquire
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*PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION & VARIANCE

9th Election District

LOCATION: Southwest corner of York and Othoridge Roads
(8 Othoridge Road)
DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, August 28, 1985 at 10:45 a.m.
PUBLIC HEARING: Rcom 106, County Office Building. 111 %. Che
Towson, ﬁaryland 2, . Chesapeake Avenue,

The Zoning Comissioner of Baltimore Count i . ;
, C L y, by authority of the Z
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hcar?ng: e Zoning Act and

Petition for Special Exception for a Class "B" office building in a
R.0. zone and Variance from Section 203.3.C to pemit a free-standing
illuminated sign of 60 sq.ft. (counting both sides) in lieu of the
permitted 8 sq.ft. non-illuminated sign attached to the building.

Being the property of Gus J. Livaditis
plan filed with the Zoning Oflice.

In the event that these Petitions are 1ldi 1 i

. _ granted, a building permit may be issued withi
the thirty (30) day appeal period. the Zoning Camnissioner will, hgwever ente?éa?;n
any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period for good

cause shown., Such request must be received 1n writi :
1ting by the y
set above or made at the hearing. 8 %y date of the hearing

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONLNG COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW Corner York & Othoridge Rds. :
(8 Othoridge Rd.), 9th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

GUS J. LIVADITIS, Petitioner Case No. 86-88-Xa

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the
above-captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or
other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary

or final Order.

.

P SV o2
7'2{ o ’ﬂ{b—v Lc‘*{fc- T Ao A

Phylli§/Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

/ZZ:; /{1/&/){ —2 o R AL A e g e

Peter Max Zimmerman

Deputy People's Counsel

Rm. 223, Court House

Towson, MD 21204

494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 31st day cf July, 1985, a copy

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. Gus J. Livaditis,
Aspen Mill Professional Bldg., Suite 108, 54 Scott Adam Rd., Cockeysville,
MD 21093, Petitioner; nd Johnson, Mirmiran & Thampgson, P.A., 810 Glen-

eagles Ct., Towson, MD 21204, who requested notification.

(e A Dol

Peter Max Zirmmemman
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MANNERS sNOLNDLRs LANDSL PR ARCHITECTS  SLRVEYORS i
.
December 19, 1985 [T
LIVADITIS PROFESSIONAL CENTER v
Zoning Commissioner E g
County Office Building )
Metes and Bounds Description of a parcel of land lying and being in the Ninth Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘ ¢
Election District of Baltimore County, Maryland ind described in accordance with .
a plan made by Johnson, Mirmiran and Thompson, P.A. in June 1985 said plat of Fe: Petition for Special Exception
survey entitled “CRG Plan and Plat To Accompany Petition For Special Exception”. and Variance
Case MNa. HE-PRJYA
BEGINNING for the same at the corner formed by the intersection of the scuthwest
side of the York Road with the southeast side of a fifty food road heretofore Dear Mr. Jablon:
laid out in a dee! dated December 6, 1940, and recorded among the Land Records in .
Baltimore County in Liber C.W.B. Jr. No. 1143, folio 1, which was conveyed by the On behalf of the Orchard Fills Community Asscciation, .
Ridgely Land Company to J. Hall Atken, Jr. and wife, said place of beginning 1 am herein appealing the decision of the Deputy Zoning Commis- ¢ 3
being distant South twenty-four degrees thirty-seven minutes east fifty and five siocner, Ms. Jean M. H. Jung, in regard to the Special Exception : ﬁ
one-hundredths feet (S 24~ 37' £ 50.05') from the beginning of the third line of for a Class B Office Building and the Variance for a 30 square : i
said parcel of land; and running thence and binding on the southeast side of said foot sign #s ret forth in her Order of November 20, 1985. : PR
fifty foot road, with the right and use thereof in common with others entitled i ¥
thereto, (1) South sixty-three degrees ten minutes west (S 63~ 10' W) running It is the community association's position that this P iy
parallel with and distant fifty feet southeasterly measured at right angles from Crder would injure the general welfare and safety of the community, ?‘ ¥
said third 1ine, two hundred fifty and twelve ore-hundredths feet (250.12'); is not in keeping with zoning regulations, and was not objective . ?g
thence leaving said Road and running for lines ¢f division the two following in its finding. ! §;
courses and distances, viz: (2) South twenty-six degsees fifty minutes east : iy
ninety-nine and ninety-two one-hundredths feet (S 26  50' E 99.92') and (3) North Enclosed herein is a check for $140.00 to cover the f ik
sixty-three degrees tsn minutes east two hundred forty-six and twenty-five one cost of this appeal. }/,f”ﬁ\\ : E
3 hundredths feet (N 63~ 10' E 246.25'} to the scuthwest side of the York Road; and / \ :
g thence binding on the southwest side of said Roag‘ {4) North twenty-four degrees o / Sincfre - { L
» as shown on plat ¥ thirty seven minutes west one hundred feet (N 24~ 37' W 100') to the place of LT T e —— l /o 'N
g beginning. Containing fifty sa2ven one-hundredths (.57) acre of land, more or BALTIMORE -
3 Tess. The improvements thereto being known as 1206 York Road, OFFICE OF Fmﬁgg??év;“mu'm No 01 6170 4 ALl
. UE DivIS;ON ' Ker, President
. MISCEL - o . :
g BEING the same property which by a Deed dated August 24, 1956 and recorded among LANEQUS CASH RECEIPT Hills Community Associat.on §
: the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G,L.B. No, 3002, folio 89 was e : i
% granted and conveyed from Neal I. Bohn and Betty Lou Bghn, his wife, tc Gordon V, paTk_ 2el T accouns  H=1=B15m000 i i
3 Deitz and Sallie A. Deitz, his wife, the above named Grantors, f T z | {
4 ; 5 3
: SAVING AND ACCEPTING therefrom all that property described in a Deed dated ] awoons. § 110250 ‘ ‘ {
o June 7, 1961 from the Grantors herein unto the State Roads Commission of Maryland T : i
& acting for and on behalf of the State of Maryland which Ceed is recorded among ::gnvxo LECE Y Bilie Cormm d sy s I . o
4 the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber W.J.R. No. 3355 folio 231, " — Aty Besucdstion 4 i
?j FOR: %] EEOIOr Cuse Lo, d_;_"“;:a_xﬁ ; E}
i :
B g Brlleesaniic Tty 22sld : - !
l% . 1 ¥ 1 1 et s e 1 v VAL‘DATION oR BIGNAYLURE OF CASHIER f %
! o T - T - T o7 - - * e S %
_ i ;
i R
BALTIMORE COUNTY Gus J. Livaditis July 26, 1985 o
OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING ASpen Mill Professional Building ! P é
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204 Suite 108 p— b
494-3353 54 Scott Adam Road : L e
Cockeysville, Maryland 21093 ¢ %
ARNOLD JABLON 3
ZONING COMMISSIONER H
. B R
o RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING o
Gus J. Livaditis AND VARIANCE i
. _ o %
ézgfg Téél Prefessional Building SW/corne; Of York & Othoridge Roads %
o4 S , (8 Othoridge Road) - 9th Election Dist. " 3
cott Adam Road Gus J. Livaditis, Petitioner ‘ o
Cockeysville, Maryland 21003 A 15
) : y . Case No. 86-88-XA 4
o TIME: 10:45 a.m. :
Re: Petitions for Special Hearing and Variance ;
SW/corner of York and Othoridge Roads wWednesday, Au gt
-. ’ t 28, M
(8 Othciidge Road) - Sth Election Dist. DATZ: y gust 28, 1985 i
Gus J. Livaditis, Petitioner §
Cas= No. R6-88_XA PLACE: Room 106, Countv Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake ’;‘
Avenue, Towson, Marvland Q‘
Dear Mr. Livaditis: %;
S , |
i : 1
This is to advise you that %73.00 is d el B ST — . :
3 X ue for ’ o ALTIMOR ) . il
andopgst”}g of thfl above Prcl’eftfs‘ﬂ'ﬁs_fee must be ;gisrﬁiié?; OFFICE OF inigg:ﬂév::ﬁl:yrna Ne 0GC ?311 { " | 31
an urder 15 1ssued. X IVISION - '
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT ;
This fee must be paid and the zonin i | 5 ' §
: : g sign and post returned ! ;- : ;
Egai?g day of the hearing. Do not remove sign until day of the B PATE i accouny AN P T anT : ) %
-g' . ‘% » : . K 3
' 3 ; : Er 7 ~ A ‘
Please make the check payable to Baltimore C E i s : f 'Léf:—-—~—~>‘ : }
; one. € ounty, Maryland, - : avouny_ $ 77 : L o — ; i
-,...‘,a__r_l_d__ I“{mlt to Zoning Offica.. DPram 1t me. .i), Office BUilding, “c: NT _ ?)ﬂissxoner i
q FRG e ore County | :
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND No. 012630 ? . ] :
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION : - e 3
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 21y, o ! - }
Fon. Y S VP . i ‘
. - . e LA ': ’ ’ 2 B .’ \! - - i =" - - C ? v ,r‘ H : * ) }
CATE A ‘ AesounT < /C/., g ft L CIRER R R IRt P S ", .? : .)
, JABLON~ fﬁ.ﬁt(tfﬂ’ i : 4
s Commissioner ; ’ : O
AMOUNT ‘iAUOt""’: on SIGNATURE OF CasniEm
AECinveD R ., o T e e et
FrOI4: ’ &
:H - ‘ f,
PR { - -k o
FORm: §
b‘]:‘*g.;-.#’,: L w et % o
VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE CF CASHIER g’ V
. v e B &
) 1 R )
Qe .
- 1:’ ‘tf'x.’-, of T
CAUG 5 186
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

~ INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

e e -l

T

1) The proposed structure shall comply with the following Codes:

B.0.C.A. Basic laticnal Building Code 198,
B.0.CcA, Basic Mechanical Code 198
B:0.C.A. Basic Energy Code 1584

Baltinore County Council Bill #17-85

Also, the current National Electric Code, the 1973 Edition of the

Bgltimore County Flumbing and Gas Fitting Code and the Mazyland
State Regulation ,05.01.07 and A.¥.S.I. Stardard A117.1 - 1980.

Separate permits for building, razing, paving and various other
site improverents are Zwuired,

CEB/vw

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZGNING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

ARNOLD ADION JEAN M H. JUNG
ZONING COMMISSIONER DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

Keith E. Ronald, Esguire
Sulte 314

409 Washington Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EX-
CEPTION AND VARIANCE
SW/cor. York & Othoridge Rds.
(8 Uthoridge Road) -
9th Election District
Gus J. Livaditis, fFetitioner
Case No. 86-38-XA

- Dear Mr. Ronald:

. I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in accord-
~ance with the attached.

Very truly yours,

/!
w mj
'
JEAN M. H. JUNG

Députy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ:bg
”Attachments
cc: Peoplé's Counsel

Ms. Ruth Walker
6 Westbury Roaa
Cockeysville, Md. 21C93

Ms. Mary Jinn
- 606 Horncrest Road
_ Towson, Md, 21204

Mr. Eric¢ Rockel
1610 Riderwood Drive
Cockeysville, Md, 21093
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gééﬂ[#O?E COUNTY
ARTMENT OF PERMITS & LICENSES Jul MAS, P. A
y 18, 1985 W. LEE THO , P. A.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ' ATTORNEYS AT LAW
494-3610 . SUMTE 344 6 Westbury Road
W. LEE THOMAS INGTON AVENUE N
TED ZALESKI DAVID A, WILSON | oty 1204 e Lutherville, Maryland 21093
R KETTH E. RONALD TOWSON, MARYLAND 212
DIRECTOR
December 26, 1985 Decemt:r 19, 1985
¥r. Ammold Jablon, Zoning Commimsioner
Qifice of Flanning l.gg Zoning
Towecn, Maryland 212
e N Mr, William T, Hackett, Chairman Zoning Commissioner
wear Kz, Jalent Board of Appeals of Baltimore County County Office Building
Commenis on Item # 393  Zoning Advisery Committes Meetirg mre as followss Room 220, Court House Towson, Maryland 21204
Froperty Cwners  Gus J, Livaditis Towson, Maryland 21204 . . _
Lozat! SW/Cor. Y R 5 . L . Re: Petition for Special Exception
ms::-.:: 91;}/1 ° ork Road and Orthoridge Road Re: Livaditis Professional Center and Variarce
* Appeal From Order of Deputy Commissioner Case No. 86-83-Xp
APPLICABLE ITES AFE CIRCLED Granting Special Exception
@ All struetures ahsll conform to the Baltimore County Buildirg Cods as adopted by Council Bill #17-85, Case No. 86-88xA Dear Mr. Jablon:
the Maryland Code four the Eandicapped and Aged {(A,N.5.I, #Lli7=1 = 1980) znd other applicable Codas and Standards,
A Dear Mr. Hackett: Ou behalf of the Orchard Hills Community Association,
@ A tu’  'ng and other miacellanecus permits shall be required before the stazt of any construction, This will serve to confirm my telephone conversation I am herein appealing the decision of the Depu;y Zoning Commis-
! A sioner, Ms. Jean M, H. Jung, in regard to the Special xception
c. Tessdemiials Two pets of :zgst:ucti;:sdrawim/wt Tequired to file a permit application. The seal of a with June Holmen on December 23, in which I was informed for a Class B Office Euildi;:g and the Variarce for a 30 square
gista laryland Architect or ineer ia/is not required on plens and technical dats., that the Board was unable to grant my request for a foot si as set forth in her Order of November 20 1585,
c:), — . consolidation of the above referenced appeal with that &n '
Sormers 1 Thres get :
or Ergineor shail b:.r:q:.trz:n::rﬁ;:o:iS;‘:i;f;m::‘gglz‘::t:t:udﬁzr;d:::.:::l.: ::.Hglﬂ:.;ﬁ:i::c-‘ scheduled f01.: January 7, dure to tl,]e fact that your office It 1s the community association's position that this
had not re_celved the Zoning Office's file as of this day Order would injure the general welfare and safety ¢f the community,
E. A1l Tae Groups except Reli Single Family Datached Dvellings require & mintmm of 1 hour fire reting for and accordingly, could not COmpl}f with the ten day rule is not in keeping with zoning regulations, and was not objective
¢xterior valls clomer than 6'-0 to an interior lot lina, R+l Un# Groups reguire & one hour wall if closer for notice to the necessary parties. in its findin
"ilﬂn 3';2'?‘:.;; 1;;;1-1;: i:t 1]1:2;‘; ;nytuulltuélt on an interior lot line shall require a fire or party o
=all, -able 4Jl, Section ' 08, . o ar . : .
exterior vall within 3'-0 of an intecter Lot boes. W' T4E18 1402, o openings are peruitted in an 1 would appreciate your scheduling the zoning appeal Enclosed herein is a check for $180.00 to cover the
as soon as possible, preferably on the date of any future cost of this appeal.
F. The structure doss not appear to comply with Tadle §05 for peruissable height/aves. Reply to the requested postponements or dismissals of other matters currently
;’:;‘igigt‘;;'n‘il;;jﬁi:;osmgt b;.f"q’f:,.ff:’;é,’l“‘;‘;;"' necessary data pertaining to heignt/eres and pending before the Board. My client, who obtained CRG Sincere
. an T and have your Architect/Enginesr contact this departzent. approval in JLI.lY and went before the Deputy ZOning j
- Commissioner last August, is anxious to complete the (\[
G. Th 4 . 4 - -
m;g%:ﬁm?ﬁx?lwuntommnﬂwﬁh&mmﬂﬂ ' + of the Baltimore County approval process and commence construction, Any ~ \ﬁu{(ﬂg’dbt,
assistance your office might be able to provide in o . Ruth Walker, Presid‘éx
B. When £iling for a recuired Change of Uss/o . . an sl , expediting this already too drawn out procedure woulad be = +
?o Iiled along with three zats of :ccc;:ahfsuzz;::zr;ﬁi; pﬁns I;ﬁ:igzrée!ﬁ‘t;?:ﬁ::ix ::;l;zl:t:.:tl‘:oil greatly appreci ated, N = g A Orchard Hills Community Association
;2 be altered in order to comply with the Code requirements for the new use, Maryland Architectural or R . _
?r.gmcer !.:ea.l: 8r4 usually required. The changs of Use Groups are from Use o Use ., or P, ~< RW:cem
‘o Mized Uses Sew Section 312 of the BxITaIng Code. Thank you for your assistance in this matter, = O B
}._r"'l
I. The propomed project b N inid Enclosure
Cepy of Sacuion S16.0.of e Duiletng Gods 4 hiopiey by Shi1 LRI Ie: Flesas e e attaches VRIY truly y — B2 nee
elevations above sea level for the lot and the finish floor levels including basement, : 3"‘ ———— bE. =t : ;
\ TP z
SPECTAT, NOTE: (:)Cummnnt The number of stories shall be determined by Section S01.3., If it is - L= S i ]
determined this structure is 3 stories, a handicapped elevator could be required. Keith E. Ronald "o T !'ﬂ--- .
See Section .05.01.07.06 of State Regulations. Show signs, curb suts, etc. as © . jtem 1% I
required by State Code and A.N.S.I, -A117.1 - 1980 dealing with access and KER/pnp - s '& H
useability by the Handica ped. cc: D G J. Li s o H l
Ke These abbreviated comments reflect anly on the informaticn provided by the drawirgs pubzistied te the 07fica * r. us . lvaditis &, “"" '
::.Piﬂ-mll%n:n:nd Zon;;neim:dnfc not 1nt:nded 10 be construed as the full sxtent of any permiz, Tf sesdiegr Mrs. Ruth D, Walker ¢ President ‘ -,-'-'""‘!““:'
: mE T t isitan 3 COunty CFHeimpg . Ny . . . ~. B .
u.mgw;uadﬁh%;miéﬁﬁ;?gﬁﬁ?““”thghmlﬂ°3m;ﬁm4c;¢ewumuaxL. Thomas J. Bollinger, Esquire ~ 2t
//4’4'.’@&: o q‘."g/—‘,,...__.-f;,, |
BY: . Z. Burnham, Chiaf T "”
Bullding Flany Feview 'f?f
Lfz2s8g {;l)
14'/ 10 4
e —W ':- - . O
the following restrictions:
RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION # BEFORE THE
AND VARIANCE Testimony by the Protestants indicated that they believe that the use of 1 Staff and employees only shall park in the rear.
SW/corner of York and Othoridge # DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
§2§d§1(8tgthogid%eiﬁiad) - . OF BALTIMORE COUNTY the existing house as an office would be a R.O. use compatible to the a. The preferences of the adjacent property owner shali b?
ection Distric considered by Current Planning prior to its approval o
Gus 5. Livadits \ . . 86551 neighborhood and that the proposed bullding is too large for the lot. They are screening for the eight foot strip along the rear
us J. va s ase No. -B8- erty line.
opposed to the two entrances onto Orthoridge Road where there is an exlsting property iin
»
3. Hours of operation shall not exceed Monday through
. . . . \ . . . \ . \ parking problem. Setbacks for existing residences facing Orthoridge Road range Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m. and Saturdays 8:00 p.m.
:00 p.m.
from about 35 to 55 feet, A bullding with a zero foot setback on the second to 5:00 p
The Petitioner herein requests a special exception for a Class B office 4, Signage shall be limited to a 3' x 5' (30 square foot
, floor is not appropriate or compatible, will detract from the homogeneous nature counting both sides) free-standing, non-illiminated
building in a R~-O zone and a variance to permit a free-standing, illuminated sign. No sign shall be installed on the building.
of the neighborhood, and might set a precedent for undeveloped property in the
sign of 60 square feet, in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot non-illuminated
area zoned R-0. The Petitichcr Kiiw ihe property was zoned residential when he
sign on the building.
purchased it and took a speculative risk, and, 1in their opinion, has not
Testimony on behalf of the Petltioner indicated that the property is part A ,437 W
g compromised with the community regarding the proposed office building. In i) ty Zoning Commigsioned
of the heavy commercial area bordering on York Road. A Class A office bullding & éfﬁgf Baltimore Qéiity
¢ addition, there was opposition to the size, location and lighting of the sign.
is located immediately to the south and a Class B office building under B
i Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing, in
construction 1is north of Orthoridge Road. The existing one-story brick and i
i the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, strict compliance with the Balti-
stucco dwelling does not provide sufficient flexibility for conversion to ' g
. more County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) wuuld result in practical difficulty or 3
offices. The proposed brick office building, providing two stories plus base- i |
;i unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner, the requirements of Section 502.1, 3
ment, will present a low profile with a sloping roof, and, although the second g L
% BCZR have been met, and the health, safety, and general welfare of the community 5
floor has a zero foot setback from Orthoridge Road, the first floor has a nine § i
& will not be adversely affected, and, therefore, the special exception should be =
foot setback designed to relieve the boxiness of the building. The State s ol
& granted and the variance should be grantad in part. i
Highway Administration required that access be to Orthoridge Road not York Road. g -
L Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore ¥
Parking in the rear will be limited to staff and emplcyees. In addition to oc- X L @
. E County, this s day of November, 1985, that the herein Petition for 2D
253 cupanty by the owner, a physician, two to seven other tennants are propesed. %Sﬁ? g;EE
= L e Speqial Exception for a Class B office building in a R-0 zone and, additionally, é::i P
o L\ | Becaukfg of the considerable distance from the building to York Road, the Peti- %:_—_’ = . & B e
e x Bl the Pstition for Variance to permit a free-standing, 30 =quare foot non-illu- 3 Jawe N \3 g
o= D tionef2 proposes to install a free-standing, illuminated informational sign 6 i W v =L B o o 12
~ 1 7] g 3 <
oo 2 o mingted sign in lieu of the permitted 8 square foot non-illuminated sign on the 3 L ™ 3
i “2& inches;f‘r'om the York Road property line and 36 feet south of the Orthoridge Road g ) i R 5 -
o= = s OO bulld¥ng, in accordance with the plan prepared by Johnson, Mirmiran and : é;: ¥ =
L;f% propel& line. He wiil place no 8ign on the building. The Petitioner is of the ‘5‘_" = 3 e ; )
==X a = Thompson, P.A,, dated June 3, 1985, marked Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and are E:JJ & =
) é§ qopiniphl that he has taken the community into consideration in his plans to ') = g L \Q §
Lot X 3 L1l herebZ GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, howevar, to the e (I
o= develpd the property. « 3 o
oc . ~3 -
Lot 2
[9n) -2 - ~2
g e . o
g o;m o
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge
Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:

//Qyz/ﬂa F [z 181/ Plcablr) /@ %:J/Zéfﬁféf 20033
M%Mc,% /JWC_/? I /3;; *%&u»&({ - 7,: ,7%(:4/“(;(4&‘%,[@3 3
Lf Lpe/Ex ¥/

£

We the undersign2d are againat the granting of a special excention for a
Class B Office Building on the sotiLwest corner of York and Othoridge

Ro&da as requested by Dictor Gus Livaditis:
z{,ﬁﬁ 27, 1965

Address

1

2SS C s VL
Ao Cavand fhust,

Sa?

We the undersigned are against the granting of a specizl exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othozidge
Roads as requested by Docter Gue Livaditia:

f , 2 % T "

_We the under=igued are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Bullding on the southwest cerrer i York and othoridge

. Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge
Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditiss

Name P Mz;,/
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othorldge
Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:

Name _Address
\'}f I le \ & /)QA’@/J@Q ‘g/ /ayﬁrﬁé
Dol B Syt | B omosiis £
/é;{.«j{; 7/ é/,.yfi/ f"?g (V\Q"F:Ja? 7%5@«;%5{ o txey ZE L
Chrclie 7Ty Ever. Smtlag\sos Al Ky > 770
oDt N fpor o A 7 20 72
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B 0££1cegBuildlng on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge

Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditie:
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We the undersigned are against the granting of a special exception for a
Class B Office Building on the southwest corner of York and Othoridge
. Roads as requested by Doctor Gus Livaditis:
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